ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - #1 MENTION

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE Unweighted (800) (480) (320) (388) (237) (109) (274) (205) (182) (486) (170) (92) (411) (210) (107)
(800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
MOST Overall cost of living/ | Count 167 84 83 40 81 28 39 67 31 85 47 16 68 75 9
IMPORTANT | inflation 21% 17% 26% 12% 27% 26% 18% 24% 21% 20% 20% 20% 21% 25% 10%
PI-E‘IIDSER AL Canada-U S. relations/ | Gount 158 105 53 118 22 13 70 39 30 113 24 15 92 36 23
ELECTION tariffs 20% 22% 17% 37% 7% 12% 31% 14% 20% 27% 1% 18% 28% 12% 27%
Health care Count 98 59 39 41 28 20 30 29 24 66 22 7 52 26 10
12% 12% 12% 13% 9% 18% 14% 10%. 16% 15% 10%. 9% 16% 9% 12%
State of overall Count 74 38 35 23 43 7 18 38 5 25 41 6 17 41 8
economy 9% 8% 11% 7% 14% 6% 8% 14% 4% 6% 18% 7% 5% 14% 9%
Taxes Count 53 32 20 10 42 11 31 1 20 29 1 8 33 6
7% 7% 6% 3% 14% 5% 1% 1% 5% 12% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Crime/ Public safety Count 52 33 19 3 25 7 3 21 11 21 16 1 14 20 3
7% 7% 6% 1% 8% 6% 1% 7% 7% 5% 7% 1% 4% 7% 3%
Housing cost/ Count 42 31 11 19 7 11 9 6 13 29 2 6 25 2 3
availability 5% 6% 3% 6% 2% 10% 4% 2% 9% 7% 1% 7% 8% 1% 4%
Government spending Count 35 17 17 3 28 4 25 1 3 25 4 2 30 1
4% 4% 5% 1% 9% 2% 9% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 10%. 1%
Mental health issues/ Count 32 19 13 21 6 5 9 9 11 15 10 7 10 9 10
addictions 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 9% 3% 3% 12%
Climate change/ The Count 27 23 4 19 0 6 14 2 8 20 0 6 14 2 8
environment 3% 5% 1% 6% 0% 6% 6% 1% 5% 5% 0% 7% 4% 1% 10%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 18 11 6 8 2 1 3 1 1 5 2 9 3 7 3
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Immigration Count 12 6 6 4 8 0 3 4 1 4 6 3 3 8 1
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Military spending Count 9 3 6 7 2 3 2 3 4 4 1 5 1 2
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3%
Homelessness Count 7 5 2 3 5 4 1 3 5 1 7 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
(DK/None of these) Count 18 13 6 2 9 7 3 7 3 12 3 0 8 5
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - #1 MENTION

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE Unweighted (800) (383) (408) (254) (279) (267) (102) (332) (366) (476) (162) (162) (122) (253) (350)

(800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
MOST Overall cost of living/ Count 167 64 99 63 48 56 80 55 31 93 46 28 48 60 44
IMPORTANT | inflation 21% 16% 25% 26% 19% 18% 23% 23% 15% 22% 25% 15% 27% 23% 16%
EE”DSE RAL Canada-U.S. relations/ | Count 158 75 82 22 52 84 41 52 65 80 24 53 29 45 68
ELECTION tariffs 20% 19% 20% 9% 21% 27% 12% 21% 31% 19% 13% 29% 16% 17% 24%
Health care Count 98 50 48 12 26 59 45 32 21 45 21 32 24 25 38
12% 13% 12% 5% 10% 19% 13% 13% 10% 10% 12% 17% 14% 10% 13%
State of overall Count 74 37 36 12 24 38 29 19 26 37 8 30 7 24 32
economy 9% 10% 9% 5% 9% 12% 8% 8% 12% 8% 4% 16% 4% 9% 11%
Taxes Count 53 33 19 13 22 18 34 12 6 31 4 17 8 20 20
7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 6% 10% 5% 3% 7% 2% 9% 4% 7% 7%
Crime/ Public safety Count 52 26 26 14 19 20 30 16 6 30 10 12 9 24 17
7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6%
Housing cost/ Count 42 19 23 27 10 5 21 13 7 22 17 3 17 13 10
availability 5% 5% 6% 11% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 5% 9% 2% 10% 5% 3%
Government spending Count 35 19 15 4 16 15 9 17 10 20 9 6 4 19 8
4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Mental health issues/ Count 32 20 12 17 13 2 23 5 4 16 15 1 17 7 7
addictions 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 1% 7% 2% 2% 4% 8% 0% 9% 2% 2%
Climate change/ The Count 27 11 16 1 12 4 5 6 15 17 8 2 2 12 12
environment 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 7% 4% 5% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 18 9 9 14 1 2 8 4 6 11 6 1 6 8 4
2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1%
Immigration Count 12 11 1 7 5 1 6 5 2 11 2 1 3 8
2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Military spending Count 9 3 5 5 2 2 3 2 4 7 1 1 0 2 6
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Homelessness Count 7 2 6 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 2
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(DK/None of these) Count 18 11 5 15 1 2 13 1 4 12 6 7 3 7
2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - #1 MENTION

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE Unweighted (800) (535) (169) (90) (214) (581) (103) (80) (53) (155) (593) (68) (716) (119) (661)

(800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
MOST Overall cost of living/ Count 167 116 31 17 49 117 20 18 7 28 126 20 147 31 132
IMPORTANT | inflation 21% 22% 17% 17% 26% 19% 18% 24% 14% 17% 21% 34% 20% 28% 20%
PE:JSER AL Canada-U.S. relations/ | Count 158 103 23 32 22 136 8 9 5 13 138 14 144 21 137
ELecTion | ariffs 20% 20% 13% 33% 12% 22% 7% 12% 9% 8% 23% 24% 20% 19% 21%
Health care Count 98 65 15 17 16 82 9 9 5 15 80 1 96 12 85
12% 13% 8% 18% 8% 13% 8% 12% 10% 9% 14% 2% 13% 10% 13%
State of overall Count 74 56 10 6 13 61 9 6 2 1 58 2 71 7 56
economy 9% 1% 6% 6% 7% 10% 8% 8% 4% 7% 10% 4% 10% 6% 8%
Taxes Count 53 34 14 5 3 49 1 2 10 11 41 1 50 3 48
7% 7% 8% 5% 2% 8% 1% 2% 19% 7% 7% 2% 7% 3% 7%
Crime/ Public safety Count 52 33 17 2 11 41 17 2 1 18 33 0 51 5 47
7% 6% 9% 2% 6% 7% 16% 2% 2% 11% 6% 1% 7% 5% 7%
Housing cost/ Count 42 16 20 5 16 25 12 6 3 15 23 7 33 11 29
availability 5% 3% 1% 5% 9% 4% 1% 8% 6% 9% 4% 12% 5% 10% 4%
Government spending Count 35 23 6 5 10 24 6 2 1 6 27 34 4 30
4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Mental health issues/ Count 32 19 11 2 12 19 11 5 2 13 14 7 24 9 22
addictions 4% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 10% 6% 4% 8% 2% 13% 3% 8% 3%
Climate change/ The Count 27 16 7 3 10 17 3 2 5 8 16 2 24 3 23
environment 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 10% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 18 7 9 1 11 7 1 11 6 7 6 1 16 1 16
2% 1% 5% 1% 6% 1% 1% 15% 12% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Immigration Count 12 6 5 1 5 8 1 1 11 0 11 1 11
2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Military spending Count 9 8 1 1 8 3 3 6 9 2 7
1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Homelessness Count 7 3 4 1 1 6 4 0 1 6 2 1 5 1 5
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(DK/None of these) Count 18 10 7 1 6 12 3 4 3 7 11 2 14 2 16
2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - #1 MENTION

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE Unweighted (800) (209) (189) (93) (87) (143) (290) (264) (450) (203) (420) (232) (307) (267)

(800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
MOST Overall cost of living/ Count 167 167 29 54 61 68 66 56 79 38 92
IMPORTANT | inflation 21% 80% 22% 19% 23% 18% 25% 16% 27% 15% 28%
;EIIDSEF{ AL Canada-U.S. relations/ | Count 158 158 15 74 56 136 8 129 15 96 23
ELECTION tariffs 20% 100% 11% 26% 21% 35% 3% 36% 5% 38% 7%
Health care Count 98 98 10 46 29 54 23 48 26 30 31
12% 100% 7% 16% 11% 14% 9% 13% 9% 12% 9%
State of overall Count 74 74 9 27 20 29 38 28 43 21 44
economy 9% 81% 7% 10% 7% 7% 14% 8% 15% 8% 13%
Taxes Count 53 6 13 27 9 39 7 42 6 42
7% 5% 4% 10% 2% 15% 2% 14% 2% 13%
Crime/ Public safety Count 52 15 13 18 14 25 14 24 7 23
7% 11% 4% 7% 4% 9% 4% 8% 3% 7%
Housing cost/ Count 42 42 10 8 19 19 6 14 5 9 11
availability 5% 20% 7% 3% 7% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Government spending Count 35 3 10 16 4 27 3 30 3 30
4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 10% 1% 10% 1% 9%
Mental health issues/ Count 32 8 9 4 12 8 13 6 9 12
addictions 4% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Climate change/ The Count 27 4 8 12 15 6 21 1 13 7
environment 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 0% 5% 2%
Jobs/ Unemployment Count 18 18 7 8 1 9 2 8 2 7 3
2% 19% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Immigration Count 12 4 5 4 4 8 4 8 4 7
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Military spending Count 9 5 3 0 4 2 6 2 1 1
1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Homelessness Count 7 0 3 0 4 3 5
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

(DK/None of these) Count 18 9 7 1 2 7 2 10 1 10
2% 7% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - TOP 2 MENTIONS

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CcPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
TOP 2 MOST [ Overall cost of living/ Cases 274 148 126 85 122 44 63 105 58 145 83 22 115 112 19
IMPORTANT | inflation
|SSUES 34% 31% 39% 26% 40% 40% 28% 38% 39% 34% 36% 26% 35% 38% 22%
Canada-U.S. relations/ | Cases 255 154 102 172 55 18 109 72 47 179 45 22 145 69 30
tariffs 32% 32% 32% 54% 18% 17% 49% 26% 32% 42% 20% 27% 44% 23% 35%
Health care Cases 185 114 71 82 48 37 64 48 44 120 42 12 96 47 26
23% 24% 22% 26% 16% 34% 29% 17% 30% 28% 18% 14% 29% 16% 30%
State of overall Cases 170 96 75 61 83 13 47 79 13 61 80 11 50 92 12
economy 21% 20% 23% 19% 28% 12% 21% 28% 8% 14% 34% 13% 15% 31% 14%
Crime/ Public safety Cases 123 81 42 23 61 11 23 53 14 48 47 10 23 62 13
15% 17% 13% 7% 20% 10% 10% 19% 9% 11% 20% 12% 7% 21% 16%
Taxes Cases 112 67 45 14 77 13 19 68 4 34 59 10 17 68 10
14% 14% 14% 4% 25% 12% 8% 24% 3% 8% 25% 11% 5% 23% 12%
Housing cost/ Cases 107 74 33 52 21 25 21 15 40 67 11 20 61 12 12
availability 13% 15% 10% 16% 7% 22% 9% 5% 27% 16% 5% 24% 18% 4% 14%
Government spending Cases 70 32 38 10 55 1 7 49 3 14 40 10 7 54 2
9% 7% 12% 3% 18% 1% 3% 18% 2% 3% 17% 12% 2% 18% 2%
Mental health issues/ Cases 59 36 23 33 9 16 21 10 19 36 10 13 27 10 14
addictions 7% 8% 7% 10% 3% 14% 9% 4% 13% 8% 4% 15% 8% 3% 17%
Climate change/ The Cases 57 39 18 39 0 15 28 2 21 45 1 10 39 2 13
environment 7% 8% 5% 12% 0% 14% 13% 1% 14% 11% 0% 12% 12% 1% 15%
Jobs/ Unemployment Cases 55 41 13 31 6 5 13 10 11 30 2 18 22 13 10
7% 9% 4% 10% 2% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 1% 21% 7% 4% 12%
Immigration Cases 42 18 24 11 29 1 7 22 3 16 21 5 8 28 2
5% 4% 8% 3% 10% 1% 3% 8% 2% 4% 9% 6% 3% 9% 2%
Military spending Cases 32 18 14 13 16 1 8 10 5 13 15 3 9 12 7
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8%
Homelessness Cases 21 18 3 7 4 9 7 2 11 17 1 1 18 2 0
3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 9% 3% 1% 8% 4% 0% 1% 6% 1% 0%
(DK/None of these) Cases 18 13 6 2 9 7 3 7 3 12 3 0 8 5
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - TOP 2 MENTIONS

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HSorless | Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)

TOP 2 MOST | Overall cost of living/ Cases 274 101 170 87 79 108 121 88 66 154 58 63 74 98 81
IMPORTANT | inflation

ISSUES 34% 26% 42% 36% 31% 35% 35% 36% 32% 35% 32% 33% 41% 37% 29%
Canada-U.S. relations/ | Cases 255 130 124 37 83 135 85 82 88 135 44 76 52 66 115
tariffs 32% 33% 31% 15% 33% 44% 24% 34% 42% 31% 25% 41% 29% 25% 41%
Health care Cases 185 83 102 29 57 99 76 63 46 90 36 58 31 63 71
23% 21% 25% 12% 23% 32% 22% 26% 22% 21% 20% 31% 17% 23% 25%
State of overall Cases 170 81 86 36 65 70 65 50 56 90 34 47 19 67 67
economy 21% 21% 21% 15% 26% 23% 19% 20% 27% 21% 19% 25% 1% 25% 24%
Crime/ Public safety Cases 123 66 57 33 38 53 65 36 22 75 27 22 27 39 47
15% 17% 14% 14% 15% 17% 19% 15% 10% 17% 15% 12% 15% 15% 17%
Taxes Cases 112 56 56 36 35 41 70 27 15 58 20 34 20 40 37
14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 13% 20% 1% 7% 13% 1% 18% 1% 15% 13%
Housing cost/ Cases 107 50 56 50 40 17 58 27 22 54 40 13 43 40 20
availability 13% 13% 14% 21% 16% 5% 17% 1% 1% 12% 22% 7% 24% 15% 7%
Government spending Cases 70 45 25 19 20 32 18 33 19 39 12 18 9 32 22
9% 1% 6% 8% 8% 10% 5% 13% 9% 9% 7% 10% 5% 12% 8%
Mental health issues/ Cases 59 28 29 27 23 9 32 17 10 31 21 6 22 15 20
addictions 7% 7% 7% 11% 9% 3% 9% 7% 5% 7% 12% 3% 12% 6% 7%
Climate change/ The Cases 57 29 28 19 21 17 12 17 28 33 12 12 6 21 26
environment 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 3% 7% 14% 8% 7% 6% 3% 8% 9%
Jobs/ Unemployment Cases 55 35 20 33 11 11 33 9 13 30 18 6 25 19 10
7% 9% 5% 14% 4% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7% 10% 3% 14% 7% 4%
Immigration Cases 42 26 16 22 14 7 20 14 9 30 10 3 11 11 12
5% 7% 4% 9% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4%
Military spending Cases 32 20 12 11 11 10 9 14 9 15 5 12 0 12 15
4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 0% 4% 5%
Homelessness Cases 21 7 14 10 6 5 7 6 8 8 9 4 6 7 6
3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2%
(DK/None of these) Cases 18 11 5 15 1 2 13 1 4 12 6 7 3 7
2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - TOP 2 MENTIONS

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)

TOP 2 MOST | Overall cost of living/ Cases 274 173 54 42 72 202 33 25 13 45 212 30 244 44 226
IMPORTANT | inflation

ISSUES 34% 34% 30% 43% 39% 33% 30% 34% 24% 28% 36% 50% 33% 39% 34%
Canada-U.S. relations/ | Cases 255 173 31 51 43 212 26 15 7 34 208 19 236 33 221
tariffs 32% 34% 17% 52% 23% 35% 24% 20% 14% 21% 35% 32% 32% 30% 33%
Health care Cases 185 114 4 28 32 152 19 15 14 33 145 6 177 20 161
23% 22% 23% 29% 17% 25% 17% 20% 27% 20% 25% 10% 24% 18% 24%
State of overall Cases 170 125 28 13 33 137 19 9 6 25 139 8 161 16 143
economy 21% 24% 16% 13% 18% 22% 17% 12% 11% 15% 24% 13% 22% 14% 22%
Crime/ Public safety Cases 123 76 4 6 27 96 21 16 15 36 81 2 120 15 105
15% 15% 23% 7% 14% 16% 19% 21% 29% 22% 14% 4% 16% 14% 16%
Taxes Cases 112 83 22 6 24 88 11 8 13 24 84 1 108 9 89
14% 16% 12% 7% 13% 14% 10% 10% 25% 15% 14% 2% 15% 8% 13%
Housing cost/ Cases 107 51 41 14 26 81 22 12 6 28 7 22 84 28 77
availability 13% 10% 23% 15% 14% 13% 20% 16% 1% 17% 12% 37% 12% 25% 12%
Government spending Cases 70 48 14 8 18 51 7 3 1 8 60 1 67 7 59
9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 6% 4% 2% 5% 10% 2% 9% 6% 9%
Mental health issues/ Cases 59 39 16 4 24 34 13 9 4 17 33 13 45 16 42
addictions 7% 8% 9% 4% 13% 6% 12% 12% 7% 10% 6% 22% 6% 15% 6%
Climate change/ The Cases 57 37 11 9 15 42 7 4 5 12 41 6 50 7 48
environment 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 7%
Jobs/ Unemployment Cases 55 22 25 7 22 33 9 21 11 19 22 2 52 4 49
7% 4% 14% 7% 12% 5% 8% 28% 21% 12% 4% 3% 7% 3% 7%
Immigration Cases 42 29 11 2 12 30 13 3 1 14 26 1 40 5 37
5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 12% 4% 2% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6%
Military spending Cases 32 27 5 5 27 5 1 5 25 1 30 8 24
4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 7% 4%
Homelessness Cases 21 14 5 1 7 14 8 1 3 10 10 5 13 6 13
3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 1% 5% 6% 2% 8% 2% 5% 2%
(DK/None of these) Cases 18 10 7 1 6 12 3 4 3 7 1 2 14 2 16
2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
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ES1. Which of the following issues would you say is the most important to you personally in this federal election? - TOP 2 MENTIONS

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)

TOP 2 MOST | Overall cost of living/ Cases 274 183 34 12 15 39 97 103 120 98 105 111 75 127
IMPORTANT | inflation

ISSUES 34% 88% 21% 13% 15% 29% 34% 38% 31% 37% 29% 38% 30% 38%
Canada-U.S. relations/ Cases 255 36 158 17 26 31 108 85 200 32 194 42 140 58
tariffs 32% 17% 100% 19% 27% 23% 38% 32% 52% 12% 54% 14% 56% 17%
Health care Cases 185 30 16 5 98 17 90 56 111 40 101 46 66 52
23% 14% 10% 6% 100% 13% 31% 21% 29% 15% 28% 16% 26% 15%
State of overall Cases 170 36 29 74 8 31 46 63 71 75 66 95 44 100
economy 21% 17% 18% 81% 9% 23% 16% 24% 18% 29% 19% 32% 18% 30%
Crime/ Public safety Cases 123 14 7 8 20 20 31 46 35 64 33 61 19 65
15% 7% 4% 9% 21% 15% 11% 17% 9% 24% 9% 21% 8% 19%
Taxes Cases 112 12 6 14 9 19 40 36 19 69 18 76 14 74
14% 6% 3% 15% 9% 14% 14% 14% 5% 26% 5% 26% 6% 22%
Housing cost/ Cases 107 57 19 6 5 27 32 38 54 18 43 17 30 29
availability 13% 27% 12% 6% 5% 20% 11% 14% 14% 7% 12% 6% 12% 9%
Government spending Cases 70 10 5 ] 2 6 19 31 12 50 11 55 7 56
9% 5% 3% 9% 2% 5% 6% 12% 3% 19% 3% 19% 3% 17%
Mental health issues/ Cases 59 9 9 5 1 12 24 8 29 11 27 11 22 19
addictions 7% 4% 6% 6% 1% 9% 8% 3% 8% 4% 8% 4% 9% 6%
Climate change/ The Cases 57 4 17 3 3 ] 21 24 4 6 45 1 32 7
environment 7% 2% 11% 3% 3% 6% 7% 9% 11% 2% 13% 0% 13% 2%
Jobs/ Unemployment Cases 55 10 6 19 7 12 19 21 31 7 26 7 23 13
7% 5% 4% 21% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 3% 7% 2% 9% 4%
Immigration Cases 42 12 1 8 1 13 10 14 11 29 10 27 4 32
5% 6% 0% 9% 1% 10% 4% 5% 3% 11% 3% 9% 2% 10%
Military spending Cases 32 1 6 4 1 8 11 8 12 13 15 15 9 14
4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
Homelessness Cases 21 4 2 1 0 4 11 2 13 3 11 3 11 3
3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1%
(DK/None of these) Cases 18 9 7 1 2 7 2 10 1 10
2% 7% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
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ES2. What would you say is the most important Manitoba-specific issue in this federal election campaign?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
MOST IMPORTANT Expanding Port of Churchill for | Count 210 103 107 69 116 15 44 107 35 84 92 22 66 114 20
MANITOBA-SPECIFIC oil/ gas/ mineral exports
ISSUE 26% 21% 34% 21% 38% 14% 20% 38% 23% 20% 40% 26% 20% 39% 23%
Making downtown Winnipeg Count 190 137 53 7 64 37 51 55 38 117 45 17 74 62 22
safer 24% 29% 17% 22% 21% 34% 23% 20% 26% 27% 19% 21% 23% 21% 26%
More $$ assistance to farmers/ Count 115 46 69 62 30 12 35 36 26 66 24 13 58 39 10
cos affected by tariffs 14% 10% 21% 19% 10% 1% 16% 13% 17% 16% 10% 16% 18% 13% 12%
Fully funding upgrades to Wpg Count 86 63 22 53 13 14 39 18 16 64 8 14 44 17 15
wastewater treatment plant 1% 13% 7% 17% 4% 13% 18% 6% 1% 15% 3% 16% 13% 6% 18%
Moving rail lines outside Count 34 27 7 21 7 6 15 7 7 21 8 1 14 7 10
Winnipeg boundaries 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 12%
(DK/None of these) Count 165 104 61 46 72 26 39 57 27 74 55 17 71 57 8
21% 22% 19% 14% 24% 24% 17% 20% 18% 17% 24% 20% 22% 19% 9%
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ES2. What would you say is the most important Manitoba-specific issue in this federal election campaign?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
MOST IMPORTANT Expanding Port of Churchill for Count 210 115 94 47 60 103 87 77 46 110 37 63 25 78 87
MANITOBA-SPECIFIC | oil/ gas/ mineral exports
ISSUE 26% 29% 23% 20% 24% 33% 25% 32% 22% 25% 20% 34% 14% 29% 31%
Making downtown Winnipeg Count 190 99 92 77 64 49 109 45 36 109 54 27 67 59 50
safer 24% 25% 23% 32% 25% 16% 31% 19% 17%. 25% 30% 14% 37% 22% 18%
More $$ assistance to farmers/ Count 115 56 58 30 31 53 44 36 36 75 14 26 24 36 50
cos affected by tariffs 14% 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 12% 15% 17% 17% 8% 14% 13% 13% 18%
Fully funding upgrades to Wpg Count 86 33 50 29 20 37 18 31 36 43 14 28 15 27 39
wastewater treatment plant 11% 8% 12% 12% 8% 12% 5% 13% 18% 10% 8% 15% 8% 10% 14%
Moving rail lines outside Count 34 18 17 14 13 7 18 7 9 18 12 4 12 15 5
Winnipeg boundaries 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 2%
(DK/None of these) Count 165 71 91 41 66 58 73 47 45 78 47 40 38 53 52
21% 18%. 23% 17% 26% 19% 21% 19% 22% 18% 26% 21% 21% 20% 18%
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ES2. What would you say is the most important Manitoba-specific issue in this federal election campaign?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
MOST IMPORTANT Expanding Port of Churchill for | Count 210 156 26 25 48 161 30 11 6 35 166 3 205 21 185
MANITOBA-SPECIFIC | oil/ gas/ mineral exports
ISSUE 26% 30% 15% 26% 26% 26% 27% 15% 1% 22% 28% 5% 28% 18% 28%
Making downtown Winnipeg Count 190 98 65 23 51 140 37 13 16 53 133 26 164 34 153
safer 24% 19% 36% 23% 27% 23% 34% 18% 30% 33% 22% 43% 22% 31% 23%
More $$ assistance to farmers/ Count 115 74 26 15 19 96 8 13 3 10 93 8 106 11 102
cos affected by tariffs 14% 14% 14% 15% 10% 16% 7% 17% 5% 6% 16% 14% 15% 10% 15%
Fully funding upgrades to Wpg Count 86 58 17 10 16 69 16 12 7 23 54 6 78 6 77
wastewater treatment plant 1% 1% 9% 10% 9% 1% 14% 17% 14% 14% 9% 10% 1% 6% 12%
Moving rail lines outside Count 34 15 15 4 6 29 9 5 6 16 14 1 30 10 22
Winnipeg boundaries 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 9% 7% 12% 10% 2% 2% 4% 9% 3%
(DK/None of these) Count 165 113 31 20 46 118 10 20 14 25 130 15 146 29 124
21% 22% 17% 21% 25% 19% 9% 27% 27% 15% 22% 26% 20% 26% 19%
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ES2. What would you say is the most important Manitoba-specific issue in this federal election campaign?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)

MOST IMPORTANT Expanding Port of Churchill for Count 210 60 41 33 12 36 67 79 88 102 82 113 58 120
MANITOBA-SPECIFIC oil/ gas/ mineral exports

ISSUE 26% 29% 26% 36% 12% 27% 23% 29% 23% 39% 23% 39% 23% 36%
Making downtown Winnipeg Count 190 50 36 1 33 32 68 59 83 64 77 62 49 77
safer 24% 24% 23% 12% 34% 24% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22% 21% 20% 23%
More $$ assistance to farmers/ Count 115 35 31 9 14 17 39 48 71 23 68 31 45 39
cos affected by tariffs 14% 17% 19% 10% 15% 13% 14% 18% 18% 9% 19% 10% 18% 12%
Fully funding upgrades to Wpg Count 86 10 23 10 13 19 25 26 55 11 52 16 41 24
wastewater treatment plant 1% 5% 15% 1% 13% 15% 9% 10% 14% 4% 15% 6% 16% 7%
Moving rail lines outside Count 34 5 5 6 3 2 18 8 22 6 22 6 21 6
Winnipeg boundaries 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 29 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% 29, 8% 29,
(DK/None of these) Count 165 48 22 23 23 26 71 49 64 59 55 64 37 68
21% 23% 14% 25% 23% 19% 25% 18% 17% 22% 15% 22% 15% 20%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
MOST Liberal/ Mark Count 311 219 93 311 181 31 65 233 24 46 196 34 61
LIKELY Carney
SUPPORT 39% 46% 29% 97% 81% 1% 44% 55% 10% 55% 60% 1% 71%
EJLEE'ID'I on | CPC/Pierre Count 289 137 152 289 13 216 9 57 200 21 24 232 9
Poilievre 36% 29% 48% 96% 6% 77% 6% 13% 87% 24% 7% 78% 10%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 106 70 36 106 17 8 69 94 4 5 86 3 6
Singh 13% 15% 1% 96% 8% 3% 47% 22% 2% 5% 26% 1% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 7 4 3 2 2 1 5 1 1 3 1 3
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 3 2 1 0 1 3 0
Bernier 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Others Count 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 5 3 2 2 0 1 1 1 3 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 27 16 11 9 5 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 52 30 22 10 13 4 9 23 4 26 2 4 15 19 7
7% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 8% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5% 6% 8%
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ES3

. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
MOST Liberal/ Mark Count 311 143 164 84 99 128 96 101 114 164 67 80 73 94 125
LIKELY Carney
SUPPORT 39% 37% 41% 35% 39% 42% 28% 42% 55% 38% 37% 43% 41% 35% 44%
E\‘LEE% on | CPC/ Pierre Count 289 165 123 84 90 114 149 89 52 170 51 68 44 116 102
Poilievre 36% 42% 31% 35% 36% 37% 43% 36% 25% 39% 29% 36% 25% 43% 36%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 106 41 63 39 36 30 61 28 17 47 34 25 37 38 24
Singh 13% 1% 16% 16% 14% 10% 17% 11% 8% 11% 19% 14% 20% 14% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 3 3 2 3 2 5 2 3 2 2 2 3 2
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
Bernier 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 5 1 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 27 14 12 12 6 9 21 3 2 19 8 15 6 4
3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% 8% 2% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 52 21 31 17 15 20 22 14 16 28 16 9 6 9 25
7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 5% 4% 3% 9%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
MOST Liberal/ Mark Count 311 193 67 51 64 247 34 34 24 58 226 29 280 41 266
LIKELY Carney
SUPPORT 39% 37% 37% 53% 34% 40% 31% 45% 46% 36% 38% 50% 38% 37% 40%
IN FED CPC/ Pierre Count 289 214 46 25 75 214 45 15 7 52 226 4 279 28 247
ELECTION | poilievre 36% 42% 26% 26% 41% 35% 41% 20% 13% 329% 38% 7% 38% 25% 37%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 106 59 31 16 28 78 19 11 10 29 72 22 81 29 74
Singh 13% 1% 17% 16% 15% 13% 17% 15% 19% 18% 12% 38% 1% 26% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 4 1 1 4 3 2 1 2 4 6 1 5
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 3 2 1 1 3 3 3 2 1
Bernier 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Others Count 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 5 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 3 0 3 0 2
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 27 12 15 7 20 4 6 6 10 16 27 6 21
3% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4% 8% 11% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 52 31 18 2 8 45 5 8 5 9 39 3 49 4 46
7% 6% 10% 2% 4% 7% 4% 10% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE (800) (208) (158) 1) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
MOST Liberal/ Mark Count 311 56 115 30 40 55 119 111 273 9 274 7 209 40
LIKELY Carney
SUPPORT 39% 27% 73% 33% 40% 42% 41% 41% 71% 3% 77% 3% 83% 12%
IN FED CPC/ Pierre Count 289 82 20 42 27 36 98 97 19 248 12 261 10 259
ELECTION | poiievre 36% 40% 13% 46% 27% 27% 34% 36% 5% 94% 3% 89% 4% 77%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 106 39 12 5 20 17 45 31 52 1 43 5 23 7
Singh 13% 19% 8% 6% 20% 13% 16% 12% 13% 1% 12% 2% 9% 2%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 2 1
May 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 3 1 0 1 0 2 1
Bernier 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Others Count 0 0 0
0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 5 2 1 0 1 3 1 2 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 27 3 1 5 6 9 6 7 10 1 5 1 4 1
3% 2% 0% 5% 6% 7% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
(DK/Undecided) Count 52 24 8 8 3 13 12 19 26 5 17 15 3 24
7% 12% 5% 8% 3% 10% 4% 7% 7% 2% 5% 5% 1% 7%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
SUPPORT/ | Liberal/ Mark Count 321 225 96 321 186 34 66 240 24 48 201 36 63
LEANING Carney
TOWARD 40% 47% 30% 100% 83% 12% 44% 56% 10% 57% 61% 12% 73%
CPC/ Pierre Count 302 142 160 302 15 226 9 67 202 21 27 242 9
Poilievre 38% 30% 50% 100% 7% 81% 6% 16% 87% 24% 8% 82% 10%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 110 74 37 110 17 8 71 96 4 7 87 3 6
Singh 14% 15% 1% 100% 8% 3% 48% 23% 2% 9% 27% 1% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 8 4 3 2 2 1 5 1 1 3 1 3
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 0
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Others Count 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
(Rather not say) Count 5 3 2 2 0 1 1 1 3 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 27 16 11 9 5 4
3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1%
(DK/Undecided) Count 22 12 10 1 9 1 5 0 5 7 4
3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
SUPPORT/ | Liberal/ Mark Count 321 148 169 85 102 134 96 106 119 169 69 83 73 97 131
LEANING Carney
TOWARD 40% 38% 42% 36% 40% 43% 28% 44% 57% 39% 38% 44% 41% 36% 46%
CPC/ Pierre Count 302 173 129 85 92 126 153 95 55 177 52 73 44 116 111
Poilievre 38% 44% 32% 36% 36% 41% 44% 39% 26% 41% 29% 39% 25% 43% 39%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 110 44 64 43 36 31 63 28 19 48 36 25 37 38 25
Singh 14% 1% 16% 18% 14% 10% 18% 1% 9% 11% 20% 14% 20% 14% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 8 4 4 2 3 2 5 3 4 2 2 2 4 2
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 1
Bernier 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Others Count 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 5 1 4 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 27 14 12 12 6 9 21 3 2 19 8 15 6 4
3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% 8% 2% 1%
(DK/Undecided) | Count 22 4 18 11 10 1 15 2 4 12 10 6 4 9
3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
SUPPORT/ | Liberal/ Mark Count 321 201 67 53 66 255 34 35 24 59 233 29 289 42 274
LEANING Carney
TOWARD 40% 39% 37% 54% 36% 42% 31% 47% 47% 36% 39% 50% 40% 38% 1%
CPC/ Pierre Count 302 226 46 25 76 226 46 15 7 53 239 4 293 28 260
Poilievre 38% 44% 26% 26% 4% 37% 42% 20% 13% 32% 4% 7% 40% 25% 39%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 110 59 34 17 28 83 19 14 10 29 74 23 85 29 78
Singh 14% 12% 19% 17% 15% 13% 17% 19% 19% 18% 13% 38% 12% 26% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 8 5 1 1 5 3 2 1 1 2 4 7 1 6
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 2 2 1 3 4 4 2 2
Bernier 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Others Count 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 5 2 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 3 0 3 0 2
1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 27 12 15 7 20 4 6 6 10 16 27 6 21
3% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4% 8% 11% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3%
(DK/Undecided) Count 22 9 13 3 19 3 3 4 7 15 3 19 3 18
3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
SUPPORT/ | Liberal/ Mark Count 321 59 118 31 41 56 122 114 280 9 280 8 212 42
LEANING Carney
TOWARD 40% 28% 75% 34% 42% 43% 42% 43% 73% 4% 79% 3% 84% 13%
CPC/ Pierre Count 302 88 22 44 28 38 99 106 28 248 19 265 10 270
Poilievre 38% 42% 14% 48% 29% 29% 35% 40% 7% 94% 5% 91% 4% 81%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 110 39 13 8 20 19 45 32 53 1 44 8 23 7
Singh 14% 19% 8% 9% 20% 15% 16% 12% 14% 1% 12% 3% 9% 2%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 8 2 1 1 1 2 4 2 4 1 4 1 2 1
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 4 2 0 1 0 2 1
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Others Count 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Rather not say) Count 5 2 1 0 1 3 1 2 1 1 1
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
(Will not vote) Count 27 3 1 5 6 9 6 7 10 1 5 1 4 1
3% 2% 0% 5% 6% 7% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
(DK/Undecided) Count 22 13 3 1 0 7 8 4 7 3 2 7 9
3% 6% 2% 1% 0% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?
ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (757) (458) (299) (388) (237) (109) (270) (199) (180) (471) (169) (88) (402) (207) (99)
VOTERS (747) (449) (298) (321) (302) (110) (220) (271) (147) (410) (230) (78) (320) (285) (81)
DECIDED VOTE/ | Liberal 43% 50% 32% 100% 84% 12% 45% 58% 10% 61% 63% 13% 77%
LEANING INFED ['CPC 40% 32% 54% 100% 7% 84% 6% 16% 87% 26% 8% 85% 11%
ELECTION NDP 15% 16% 12% 100% 8% 3% 48% 23% 2% 9% 27% 1% 8%

Green Party

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

0%

1%

1%

0%

30/0

PPC

1%

1%

00/0

0%

00/0

2%

00/0

1%

00/0

Others

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?
ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (757) (371) (377) (235) (262) (260) (92) (317) (348) (449) (148) (160) (110) (241) (339)
VOTERS (747) (371) (368) (216) (235) (296) (313) (235) (199) (400) (161) (186) (158) (256) (269)
DECIDED VOTE/ | Liberal 43% 40% 46% 39% 44% 45% 31% 45% 60% 42% 43% 45% 46% 38% 48%
LEANING INFED  ['cPC 40% 47% 35% 39% 39% 43% 49% 40% 27% 44% 32% 39% 28% 45% 41%
ELECTION NDP 15% 12% 17% 20% 16% 1% 20% 12% 10% 12% 23% 14% 23% 15% 9%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
PPC 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Others 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?
ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?

** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (757) (517) (147) (88) (204) (551) (96) (73) (44) (140) (566) (66) (679) (113) (629)

VOTERS (747) (493) (152) (96) (175) (571) (101) (65) (42) (143) (556) (56) (680) (102) (623)
DECIDED VOTE/ | Liberal 43% 41% 44% 55% 38% 45% 34% 54% 58% 41% 42% 52% 43% 41% 44%
LEANING INFED  ['CcPC 40% 46% 30% 26% 44% 40% 45% 23% 16% 37% 43% 7% 43% 27% 42%
ELECTION NDP 15% 12% 22% 18% 16% 14% 19% 22% 24% 20% 13% 40% 13% 29% 13%
Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Others 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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ES4. Even though you have not decided, is there a federal party's candidate that you think you might want to support or are currently leaning toward?
** SUMMARY OF DECIDED VOTING/LEANING **

ES3. Which party's candidate are you most likely to support in the federal election?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE: DECIDED | Unweighted | (757) (195) (181) (87) (81) (136) (270) (256) (436) (199) (410) (225) (305) (259)
VOTERS (747) (191) (153) (85) (91) (116) (270) (258) (367) (260) (348) (283) (247) (323)
DECIDED VOTE/ | Liberal 43% 31% 77% 37% 45% 49% 45% 44% 76% 4% 81% 3% 86% 13%
LEANING INFED [ cPC 40% 46% 14% 52% 31% 33% 37% 41% 8% 95% 5% 94% 4% 84%
ELECTION NDP 15% 21% 8% 10% 22% 17% 17% 13% 14% 1% 13% 3% 9% 2%

Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

PPC 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Others 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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ES5. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | Winnipeg | _ Rural LiB CcPC NDP LiB CcPC NDP NDP PC oTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) @21) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) @31) 84) 327 (296) 86)
VOTED LAST | Liberal/ Justin | Count 223 165 57 186 15 17 223 166 19 32 137 23 55
FED ELECTION | Trudeau
28% 34% 18% 58% 5% 16% 100% 39% 8% 39% 42% 8% 65%
CPC/ Erin Count 280 137 143 34 226 8 280 74 180 12 34 238 6
O'Toole 35% 28% 45% 1% 75% 8% 100% 17% 78% 15% 10% 80% 6%
NDP/ Jagmeet | Count 148 99 49 66 9 7 148 128 6 10 132 5 8
Singh 19% 21% 15% 20% 3% 64% 100% 30% 2% 12% 40% 2% 9%
Others Count 35 16 19 5 18 2 7 12 15 5 21 5
4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 1% 2% 5% 17% 2% 7% 6%
(Did ot vote) Count 85 47 37 24 23 10 41 9 1 1 1 5
1% 10% 12% 8% 7% 9% 10% 4% 13% 3% 0% 6%
(Refused/DK/ | Count 29 15 14 5 11 2 10 5 3 8 8 6
NS) 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 7%
BASE: VOTERS (686) (418) (268) (290) (269) (98) (223) (280) (148) (375) @17) (70) (309) (287) (74)
VOTED Liberal 32% 40% 21% 64% 5% 18% 100% 44% 9% 7% 45% 8% 74%
CPC 41% 33% 53% 12% 84% 9% 100% 20% 83% 18% 11% 83% 7%
NDP 22% 24% 18% 23% 3% 72% 100% 34% 3% 15% 43% 2% 1%
Others 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 2% 2% 6% 21% 2% 7% 7%
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ES5. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
VOTED LAST | Liberal/ Justin Count 223 99 121 52 74 97 57 81 85 132 37 53 35 72 97
FED ELECTION | Trudeau
28% 25% 30% 22% 29% 31% 16% 33% 4% 31% 21% 29% 19% 27% 34%
CPC/ Erin Count 280 150 130 55 9% 129 140 89 51 168 35 77 44 113 98
O'Toole 35% 38% 32% 23% 38% 42% 40% 37% 24% 39% 19% 41% 24% 42% 35%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 148 70 75 48 51 49 62 44 43 68 43 37 44 49 51
Singh 19% 18% 19% 20% 20% 16% 18% 18% 21% 16% 24% 20% 24% 18% 18%
Others Count 35 19 16 21 3 11 16 10 8 16 11 7 17 10 5
4% 5% 4% 9% 1% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 10% 4% 2%
(Did not vote) Count 85 43 42 47 22 16 61 12 12 32 43 10 33 20 18
1% 1% 10% 20% 9% 5% 18% 5% 6% 7% 24% 5% 18% 8% 6%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 29 10 18 15 8 6 13 7 9 16 11 3 7 3 14
4% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 1% 5%
BASE: VOTERS (686) (338) (342) (177) (223) (286) (275) (224) (187) (385) (126) (175) (140) (244) (251)
VOTED Liberal 32% 29% 35% 30% 33% 34% 21% 36% 46% 34% 29% 31% 25% 29% 39%
CPC 41% 44% 38% 31% 43% 45% 51% 40% 27% 44% 28% 44% 31% 46% 39%
NDP 22% 21% 22% 27% 23% 17% 22% 20% 23% 18% 34% 21% 31% 20% 21%
Others 5% 6% 5% 12% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 12% 4% 2%
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ES5. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)

VOTED LAST Liberal/ Justin Count 223 142 47 33 59 164 24 26 22 46 156 13 208 26 194
FED ELECTION | Trudeau

28% 28% 26% 34% 32% 27% 22% 35% 42% 28% 27% 21% 29% 23% 29%
CPC/ Erin Count 280 223 28 28 60 220 41 12 8 49 223 2 275 25 240
O'Toole 35% 43% 15% 28% 32% 36% 37% 16% 15% 30% 38% 4% 38% 22% 36%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 148 86 38 24 28 120 27 6 5 31 112 34 112 35 110
Singh 19% 17% 21% 24% 15% 20% 24% 9% 9% 19% 19% 58% 15% 31% 17%
Others Count 35 14 15 2 12 23 1 8 5 7 25 1 32 3 32
4% 3% 8% 2% 6% 4% 1% 10% 10% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5%
(Did not vote) Count 85 35 39 10 21 62 12 19 9 20 53 7 76 18 65
11% 7% 22% 10% 11% 10% 11% 26% 17% 13% 9% 12% 10% 16% 10%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 29 15 14 1 5 23 5 4 4 8 20 1 25 5 23
4% 3% 8% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%

BASE: VOTERS (686) (466) (127) (87) (159) (527) (94) (52) (40) (133) (517) (51) (627) (88) (575)
VOTED Liberal 32% 31% 37% 38% 37% 31% 26% 50% 55% 35% 30% 25% 33% 29% 34%
CPC 41% 48% 22% 32% 38% 42% 44% 23% 20% 37% 43% 5% 44% 28% 42%
NDP 22% 18% 30% 27% 18% 23% 29% 12% 12% 23% 22% 68% 18% 39% 19%
Others 5% 3% 1% 3% 7% 4% 1% 15% 13% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5%
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ES5. Thinking back to the last federal election held in October 2021, which party did you vote for?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing | Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE (800) (208) (158) 1) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)

VOTED LAST | Liberal/ Justin Count 223 48 70 21 30 33 94 72 177 18 176 18 140 35
FED ELECTION | Trudeau

28% 23% 44% 23% 31% 25% 33% 27% 46% 7% 49% 6% 56% 1%
CPC/ Erin Count 280 73 39 39 29 39 84 110 57 191 54 212 25 228
O'Toole 35% 35% 25% 43% 29% 29% 29% 41% 15% 72% 15% 73% 10% 68%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 148 45 30 7 24 26 55 49 95 9 88 10 56 16
Singh 19% 21% 19% 8% 25% 20% 19% 18% 25% 3% 25% 4% 22% 5%
Others Count 35 13 3 5 0 3 17 8 7 17 6 21 4 19
4% 6% 2% 5% 0% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 7% 2% 6%
(Did not vote) Count 85 22 14 16 10 29 22 28 39 22 26 23 21 27
1% 10% 9% 17% 10% 22% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8%
(Refused/DK/NS) | Count 29 7 3 4 4 2 15 2 9 7 7 8 5 9
4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

BASE: VOTERS (686) (179) (142) (72) 84) (101) (250) (239) (336) (235) (323) (@61) (225) (298)
VOTED Liberal 32% 27% 49% 29% 36% 33% 37% 30% 53% 8% 54% 7% 62% 12%
CPC 41% 41% 27% 55% 34% 38% 34% 46% 17% 81% 17% 81% 1% 77%
NDP 22% 25% 21% 10% 29% 26% 22% 21% 28% 4% 27% 4% 25% 5%
Others 5% 7% 2% 6% 0% 3% 7% 3% 2% 7% 2% 8% 2% 6%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
Overall Liberal/ Mark Count 266 180 86 236 4 18 149 31 55 196 20 38 157 34 54
cost of Carney
living/ 33% 37% 27% 74% 1% 16% 67% 1% 37% 46% 9% 45% 48% 12% 63%
inflation CPC/ Pierre Count 308 151 157 16 269 6 15 220 13 77 188 24 37 233 8
Poilievre 38% 31% 49% 5% 89% 6% 7% 78% 9% 18% 81% 29% 1% 79% 9%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 96 64 31 29 2 63 29 4 54 87 5 4 72 2 14
Singh 12% 13% 10% 9% 1% 57% 13% 2% 37% 20% 2% 5% 22% 1% 16%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 6 2 1 4 2 1 1 3 1 4 2 1 2
May 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 0% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 17 9 9 4 5 0 4 5 2 6 2 6 3 9 1
Bernier 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1%
(None of these) Count 33 28 5 11 3 3 8 3 5 18 3 2 11 4 2
4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
(DKINS) Count 74 43 30 24 18 15 16 17 18 39 12 7 45 12 5
9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 14% 7% 6% 12% 9% 5% 8% 14% 4% 6%
Housing | Liberal/ Mark Count 237 162 75 203 9 13 130 32 40 180 14 34 131 31 51
cost/ | Carney 30% 34% 23% 63% 3% 12% 58% 12% 27% 42% 6% 41% 40% 10% 59%
availability ~Gpc; Pierre Count 285 144 141 16 255 4 17 207 8 61 181 24 28 222 6
Poilievre 36% 30% 44% 5% 84% 3% 8% 74% 5% 14% 78% 29% 9% 75% 8%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 150 92 58 59 8 78 46 14 80 132 10 7 120 10 11
Singh 19% 19% 18% 18% 3% 71% 20% 5% 54% 31% 4% 8% 37% 3% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 9 3 6 1 1 7 0 1 8 1 2 2 1 7
May 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 8%
PPC/ Maxime Count 15 6 9 7 2 1 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 7 1
Bernier 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1%
(None of these) Count 36 28 8 9 6 5 9 6 3 13 6 9 9 11 2
4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 10% 3% 4% 3%
(DKINS) Count 67 40 27 21 21 9 13 17 12 30 15 5 33 13 7
8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 5% 8%
Health Liberal/ Mark Count 182 127 56 154 13 6 104 28 18 120 16 33 87 28 42
care Carney 23% 26% 17% 48% 4% 5% 47% 10% 12% 28% 7% 40% 27% 9% 49%
CPC/ Pierre Count 243 128 116 9 225 3 12 182 5 44 171 22 24 196 8
Poilievre 30% 27% 36% 3% 74% 3% 5% 65% 3% 10% 74% 26% 7% 66% 9%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 213 135 78 105 12 90 71 17 104 189 14 9 161 18 18
Singh 27% 28% 24% 33% 4% 82% 32% 6% 70% 44% 6% 10% 49% 6% 21%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 17 10 8 9 2 2 7 2 5 7 4 3 5 4 6
May 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 7%
PPC/ Maxime Count 16 7 9 5 7 1 5 1 3 2 7 1 8 1
Bernier 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 8% 0% 3% 2%
(None of these) Count 31 21 10 11 10 2 9 8 5 13 4 4 10 12 2
4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
(DKINS) Count 96 53 43 29 34 7 20 37 11 49 19 6 39 31 8
12% 1% 14% 9% 1% 6% 9% 13% 8% 1% 8% 8% 12% 10% 10%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)

Overall Liberal/ Mark Count 266 126 139 58 79 130 65 95 106 144 46 76 60 75 111
cost of Carney

living/ 33% 32% 35% 24% 31% 42% 19% 39% 51% 33% 26% 41% 33% 28% 39%
inflation CPC/ Pierre Count 308 177 130 94 98 116 166 89 53 189 47 72 58 117 106
Poilievre 38% 45% 32% 39% 39% 37% 48% 36% 25% 44% 26% 38% 32% 44% 38%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 96 39 53 36 38 21 55 22 19 45 31 20 30 31 29
Singh 12% 10% 13% 15% 15% 7% 16% 9% 9% 10% 17% 1% 17% 12% 10%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 4 3 6 1 3 3 2 3 4 4 1
May 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 17 8 10 12 3 2 7 5 5 6 9 2 5 8 3
Bernier 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1%
(None of these) Count 33 15 15 8 12 13 15 10 7 16 12 5 11 13 7
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 2%
(DKINS) Count 74 21 52 25 22 27 38 19 17 30 31 12 16 20 26
9% 5% 13% 10% 9% 9% 1% 8% 8% 7% 17% 6% 9% 8% 9%
Housing | Liberal/ Mark Count 237 123 111 51 70 115 67 81 88 125 44 68 55 68 101
cost/ | Carney 30% 32% 28% 21% 28% 37% 19% 34% 42% 29% 24% 36% 31% 25% 36%
availability ["cpc; pierre Count 285 165 119 89 93 103 156 80 49 171 47 67 54 117 89
Poilievre 36% 42% 30% 37% 37% 33% 45% 33% 23% 39% 26% 36% 30% 44% 32%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 150 63 85 41 49 59 65 44 41 73 36 41 43 46 47
Singh 19% 16% 21% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 17% 20% 22% 24% 17% 17%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 3 8 8 2 2 5 4 3 4 7 0 1 8 3
May 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 15 4 11 10 2 2 6 5 4 6 7 2 5 4 6
Bernier 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
(None of these) Count 36 16 17 14 12 10 14 14 8 20 11 4 9 15 6
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 67 16 52 25 25 17 37 15 16 34 29 5 13 10 31
8% 4% 13% 1% 10% 5% 1% 6% 8% 8% 16% 3% 7% 4% 1%
Health Liberal/ Mark Count 182 99 84 50 50 82 53 56 74 96 37 49 44 54 69
care Carney 23% 25% 21% 21% 20% 27% 15% 23% 35% 22% 21% 26% 24% 20% 24%
CPC/ Pierre Count 243 140 103 74 70 100 130 74 40 153 30 61 46 102 73
Poilievre 30% 36% 26% 31% 28% 32% 37% 30% 19% 35% 16% 32% 25% 38% 26%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 213 100 107 53 76 84 90 70 53 108 50 56 54 70 77
Singh 27% 26% 26% 22% 30% 27% 26% 29% 26% 25% 28% 30% 30% 26% 27%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 17 3 15 16 1 0 10 5 2 5 12 0 4 7 6
May 2% 1% 4% 7% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 7% 0% 2% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 16 9 7 12 1 3 7 5 4 6 7 3 5 7 4
Bernier 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%
(None of these) | Count 31 13 18 4 16 11 5 15 12 18 5 8 3 11 12
4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 96 28 68 29 39 28 54 19 23 47 39 10 24 17 43
12% 7% 17% 12% 15% 9% 15% 8% 1% 1% 22% 5% 13% 6% 15%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - April 2025 Probe Panel Survey

Page 30



ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)

Overall Liberal/ Mark Count 266 169 49 48 54 211 27 28 15 42 200 19 246 38 224
cost of Carney

living/ 33% 33% 27% 49% 29% 34% 24% 37% 29% 26% 34% 31% 34% 34% 34%
inflation "G/ Pierre Count 308 220 61 22 74 233 52 24 16 68 229 5 299 25 270
Poilievre 38% 43% 34% 23% 40% 38% 47% 32% 31% 42% 39% 9% 4% 22% 4%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 96 54 32 9 29 67 12 9 12 24 68 25 70 23 72
Singh 12% 1% 18% 9% 16% 1% 1% 12% 22% 15% 1% 43% 10% 21% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 4 3 3 4 2 3 1 2 2 1 7 7
May 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 17 8 9 0 6 10 3 0 3 6 11 3 15 5 10
Bernier 2% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
(None of these) | Count 33 17 8 7 6 26 1 1 1 2 30 2 29 12 19
4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 4% 10% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 74 42 19 12 12 61 13 10 5 18 49 4 63 9 61
9% 8% 10% 12% 6% 10% 12% 13% 9% 1% 8% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Housing | Liberal/ Mark Count 237 150 49 37 47 189 25 27 14 39 174 21 215 37 197
cost | Carney 30% 29% 27% 38% 26% 31% 23% 37% 26% 24% 30% 35% 30% 33% 30%
availability "GpG; Pierre Count 285 205 56 19 70 215 51 16 7 58 216 4 278 25 244
Poilievre 36% 40% 31% 20% 38% 35% 47% 21% 14% 36% 37% 6% 38% 23% 37%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 150 90 37 22 36 114 13 15 15 28 115 28 121 32 117
Singh 19% 17% 20% 23% 19% 19% 12% 20% 28% 17% 20% 48% 17% 29% 18%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 4 6 1 4 8 1 1 5 6 4 11 11
May 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 9% 4% 1% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 15 9 3 3 4 11 6 0 1 6 8 15 5 10
Bernier 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2%
(None of these) | Count 36 18 12 6 11 24 2 8 5 8 25 3 32 5 30
4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 2% 10% 10% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 67 40 17 9 14 52 11 7 6 17 47 4 57 8 55
8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 1% 1% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8%
Health Liberal/ Mark Count 182 109 44 27 34 148 19 27 14 33 126 12 170 20 161
care Carney 23% 21% 25% 28% 19% 24% 18% 37% 27% 21% 21% 21% 23% 18% 24%
CPC/ Pierre Count 243 179 46 14 53 190 33 24 14 47 184 3 239 24 208
Poilievre 30% 35% 26% 15% 28% 31% 30% 33% 27% 29% 31% 4% 33% 22% 31%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 213 133 44 36 54 158 27 13 9 36 170 37 175 43 167
Singh 27% 26% 24% 37% 29% 26% 25% 17% 17% 22% 29% 62% 24% 39% 25%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 17 7 10 3 14 6 1 5 12 5 3 14 3 14
May 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 6% 1% 10% 7% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 16 7 6 3 8 8 4 1 5 11 15 5 8
Bernier 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1%
(None of these) | Count 31 23 4 5 6 25 1 1 2 3 28 1 30 3 28
4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 96 59 25 11 26 70 19 8 7 26 66 4 85 14 78
12% 1% 14% 11% 14% 1% 17% 10% 13% 16% 1% 7% 12% 12% 12%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)

Overall Liberal/ Mark Count 266 47 101 31 38 45 119 79 254 2 255 5 209 26
cost of Carney

living/ 33% 22% 64% 34% 38% 34% 42% 29% 66% 1% 72% 2% 83% 8%
inflation CPC/ Pierre Count 308 95 13 49 25 56 88 106 29 249 18 269 6 279
Poilievre 38% 46% 8% 53% 26% 42% 31% 39% 8% 94% 5% 92% 2% 84%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 96 31 13 3 17 14 42 31 44 7 39 3 20 8
Singh 12% 15% 9% 4% 18% 1% 15% 12% 1% 3% 1% 1% 8% 2%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 1 0 4 1 5 2 1 2 1 1 3 0 1
May 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 17 8 1 1 4 10 1 1 2 2 6 1 10
Bernier 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3%
(None of these) | Count 33 10 4 7 5 5 20 17 1 12 2 2 3
4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 8% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 74 16 25 4 10 3 21 30 38 2 29 4 13 7
9% 8% 16% 4% 10% 2% 7% 1% 10% 1% 8% 1% 5% 2%
Housing Liberal/ Mark Count 237 45 91 29 34 38 97 82 204 4 217 5 176 26
cost/ | Carney 30% 22% 58% 31% 35% 29% 34% 30% 58% 1% 61% 2% 70% 8%
availability GG/ Pierre Count 285 88 12 39 23 53 84 92 22 241 13 257 6 266
Poilievre 36% 42% 8% 43% 24% 40% 29% 34% 6% 91% 4% 88% 2% 80%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 150 48 31 7 27 23 67 45 91 4 80 11 50 19
Singh 19% 23% 20% 8% 28% 17% 23% 17% 24% 2% 22% 4% 20% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 1 2 1 1 4 6 3 7 7 1 1 5
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 15 5 0 1 1 6 2 5 0 3 5 3 1 3
Bernier 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 36 8 4 8 2 9 10 16 13 2 12 8 5 7
4% 4% 2% 9% 2% 6% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 67 14 18 5 10 4 23 24 30 4 23 6 12 9
8% 7% 1% 6% 10% 3% 8% 9% 8% 2% 7% 2% 5% 3%
Health Liberal/ Mark Count 182 30 65 20 22 42 70 53 161 10 161 13 133 34
care Carney 23% 15% 41% 22% 22% 31% 24% 20% 42% 4% 45% 4% 53% 10%
CPC/ Pierre Count 243 66 9 38 23 33 79 86 11 216 6 205 7 223
Poilievre 30% 31% 6% 1% 24% 25% 28% 32% 3% 82% 2% 77% 3% 67%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 213 61 52 21 39 32 88 77 154 7 140 15 87 25
Singh 27% 29% 33% 23% 40% 24% 31% 29% 40% 3% 39% 5% 35% 8%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 17 3 1 0 1 5 7 6 2 7 10 2 1 9
May 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 16 10 2 0 3 6 5 2 3 1 7 1 7
Bernier 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
(None of these) | Count 31 6 5 1 4 5 10 12 14 5 11 8 3 10
4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 96 32 24 10 9 11 27 29 39 16 29 24 19 26
12% 16% 15% 1% 9% 8% 9% 1% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
Canada-U.S. | Liberal/ Mark Count 384 258 126 280 28 53 177 57 95 297 31 38 244 51 58
relations/ Carney
tariffs 48% 54% 39% 87% 9% 48% 79% 20% 64% 70% 13% 45% 75% 17% 67%
CPC/ Pierre Count 264 130 134 9 248 1 18 191 9 52 179 21 18 208 14
Poilievre 33% 27% 42% 3% 82% 1% 8% 68% 6% 12% 77% 24% 5% 70% 17%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 45 29 16 10 1 33 17 1 27 38 6 1 34 4 4
Singh 6% 6% 5% 3% 0% 30% 8% 0% 18% 9% 2% 2% 10% 1% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 18 9 8 5 2 5 1 10 2 7 2 8 8 9 2
May 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 10% 2% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 11 5 6 1 6 0 1 3 1 1 3 5 1 8 1
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1%
(None of these) Count 22 17 4 6 2 6 4 2 2 5 2 6 4 2 2
3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 1% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 56 31 25 10 14 13 6 16 12 24 8 5 19 15 4
7% 6% 8% 3% 5% 12% 3% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Military Liberal/ Mark Count 266 176 89 209 14 34 140 27 62 201 19 33 162 32 44
spending Carney 33% 37% 28% 65% 4% 31% 63% 10% 42% 47% 8% 39% 49% 1% 52%
CPC/ Pierre Count 286 146 140 26 254 2 23 207 10 69 183 25 41 213 13
Poilievre 36% 30% 44% 8% 84% 2% 10% 74% 7% 16% 79% 30% 13% 72% 15%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 77 43 34 24 5 47 19 10 43 64 8 5 56 5 11
Singh 10% 9% 1% 7% 2% 43% 9% 3% 29% 15% 3% 6% 17% 2% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 15 10 5 5 1 2 2 6 2 8 1 6 2 12 0
May 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 4% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 4 5 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 6 0
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0%
(None of these) Count 36 29 7 15 2 3 14 1 6 24 1 3 18 1 4
4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 0% 4% 6% 1% 4% 5% 0% 5%
(DKINS) Count 112 71 41 40 24 19 23 29 23 59 16 9 48 27 13
14% 15% 13% 13% 8% 18% 1% 10% 16% 14% 7% 1% 15% 9% 15%
Homelessness | Liberal/ Mark Count 151 107 44 138 6 2 96 21 18 101 14 27 70 23 42
Carney 19% 22% 14% 43% 2% 2% 43% 8% 12% 24% 6% 32% 22% 8% 49%
CPC/ Pierre Count 247 126 121 7 230 0 7 186 6 45 167 28 20 201 6
Poilievre 31% 26% 38% 2% 76% 0% 3% 66% 4% 1% 72% 33% 6% 68% 7%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 225 147 78 106 24 88 79 24 99 190 20 10 167 26 21
Singh 28% 31% 24% 33% 8% 80% 35% 9% 67% 45% 9% 1% 51% 9% 25%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 19 12 6 11 0 2 8 1 6 7 4 5 11 2 3
May 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 4% 0% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 4 7 0 3 6 5 1 5 2 4 4 4 1
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) | Count 51 32 19 23 15 2 16 14 7 28 7 4 19 16 4
6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 97 52 45 35 24 9 17 28 12 51 17 7 36 24 8
12% 1% 14% 1% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 1% 8% 10%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
Canada-U.S. [ Liberal/ Mark Count 384 192 187 78 118 188 125 123 136 199 76 109 91 107 157
relations/ Carney
tariffs 48% 49% 47% 33% 47% 61% 36% 51% 66% 46% 42% 58% 50% 40% 55%
CPC/ Pierre Count 264 151 112 78 87 100 138 81 45 154 48 61 43 111 87
Poilievre 33% 39% 28% 33% 34% 32% 40% 34% 21% 36% 27% 33% 24% 42% 31%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 45 16 29 24 14 7 28 10 7 30 8 6 13 21 11
Singh 6% 4% 7% 10% 6% 2% 8% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 18 7 10 16 1 1 11 5 1 11 5 1 12 3 3
May 2% 2% 2% 6% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 11 8 3 6 2 4 3 4 5 5 2 4 2 6 2
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
(None of these) | Count 22 5 16 10 9 3 14 6 2 10 9 2 5 9 4
3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 56 11 45 28 22 5 30 13 12 22 30 3 15 9 18
7% 3% 1% 12% 9% 2% 9% 5% 6% 5% 17% 2% 8% 4% 6%
Military Liberal/ Mark Count 266 137 127 59 68 138 84 90 91 133 52 81 64 76 104
spending Carney 33% 35% 32% 25% 27% 45% 24% 37% 44% 31% 29% 43% 36% 28% 37%
CPC/ Pierre Count 286 168 117 71 103 112 134 90 61 174 42 70 44 116 101
Poilievre 36% 43% 29% 30% % 36% 38% 37% 29% 40% 23% 37% 24% 43% 36%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 77 27 50 39 24 15 53 11 13 42 22 14 27 29 19
Singh 10% 7% 12% 16% 9% 5% 15% 4% 6% 10% 12% 7% 15% 11% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 15 10 5 10 6 9 5 2 11 4 9 2 4
May 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 5 4 4 1 4 6 3 3 2 4 2 4 3
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) | Count 36 16 17 13 12 10 16 9 10 20 12 5 9 16 9
4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 112 28 83 43 40 29 52 32 28 50 47 15 25 24 43
14% 7% 21% 18% 16% 10% 15% 13% 13% 12% 26% 8% 14% 9% 15%
Homelessness | Liberal/ Mark Count 151 73 77 42 46 62 44 49 58 82 27 42 32 51 57
Carney 19% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 12% 20% 28% 19% 15% 23% 18% 19% 20%
CPC/ Pierre Count 247 148 98 77 72 98 135 71 40 155 31 60 45 105 74
Poilievre 31% 38% 24% 32% 29% 32% 39% 29% 19% 36% 17% 32% 25% 39% 26%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 225 108 113 53 76 96 81 73 70 107 58 59 57 68 85
Singh 28% 28% 28% 22% 30% 31% 23% 30% 34% 25% 32% 32% 32% 25% 30%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 19 5 11 13 3 2 8 4 7 13 5 0 4 6 9
May 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 7 5 10 1 1 6 5 2 6 5 1 4 3 2
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1%
(None of these) | Count 51 19 31 13 22 15 20 17 14 27 18 7 16 15 17
6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 4% 9% 6% 6%
(DK/NS) Count 97 29 67 31 32 34 56 23 17 43 36 18 22 18 39
12% 8% 17% 13% 13% 1% 16% 10% 8% 10% 20% 9% 12% 7% 14%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)

Canada-U.S. | Liberal/ Mark Count 384 241 80 62 75 309 35 37 21 56 300 37 345 67 314
relations/ Carney

tarifts 48% 47% 44% 64% 40% 50% 32% 50% 39% 34% 51% 63% 47% 60% 47%
CPC/ Pierre Count 264 188 52 21 62 202 44 15 12 57 198 3 258 20 231
Poilievre 33% 36% 29% 22% 34% 33% 40% 19% 24% 35% 34% 5% 35% 18% 35%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 45 28 10 7 17 27 12 1 1 13 30 8 36 5 39
Singh 6% 5% 5% 8% 9% 4% 11% 1% 3% 8% 5% 14% 5% 5% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 18 8 8 2 11 7 3 11 9 12 2 1 17 1 17
May 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 14% 17% 8% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 11 9 2 0 7 4 1 1 1 9 1 10 1 7
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 22 10 7 5 1 21 1 3 3 4 14 2 19 5 16
3% 2% 4% 5% 0% 3% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
(DKINS) Count 56 33 22 13 42 12 7 6 18 35 7 43 12 40
7% 6% 12% 7% 7% 1% 10% 12% 1% 6% 12% 6% 1% 6%
Military Liberal/ Mark Count 266 156 59 50 45 221 27 24 17 44 202 22 242 35 228
spending Carney 33% 30% 33% 52% 24% 36% 25% 33% 32% 27% 34% 38% 33% 31% 34%
CPC/ Pierre Count 286 215 41 24 79 206 41 20 7 48 224 4 279 30 240
Poilievre 36% 42% 23% 25% 42% 34% 37% 27% 13% 29% 38% 6% 38% 27% 36%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 77 48 22 7 26 51 15 8 10 25 47 17 60 15 62
Singh 10% 9% 12% 7% 14% 8% 14% 11% 19% 16% 8% 29% 8% 14% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 15 9 6 0 7 8 4 5 4 8 6 0 15 1 14
May 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 7% 8% 5% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 6 3 0 4 5 2 1 0 2 6 9 1 7
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) | Count 36 22 13 1 6 30 4 1 3 6 28 6 29 12 23
4% 4% 7% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 10% 4% 1% 3%
(DKINS) Count 112 60 36 14 19 92 18 14 11 28 77 9 96 17 90
14% 12% 20% 15% 10% 15% 16% 19% 21% 18% 13% 16% 13% 15% 14%
Homelessness | Liberal/ Mark Count 151 89 37 23 35 115 15 19 17 32 102 10 141 12 138
Carney 19% 17% 20% 24% 19% 19% 14% 25% 33% 20% 17% 16% 19% 10% 21%
CPC/ Pierre Count 247 182 50 11 60 185 37 20 10 47 188 4 241 25 207
Poilievre 31% 35% 28% 1% 33% 30% 34% 27% 20% 29% 32% 6% 33% 22% 31%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 225 149 47 29 52 172 27 12 7 34 181 37 185 52 168
Singh 28% 29% 26% 30% 28% 28% 25% 16% 14% 21% 31% 62% 25% 46% 25%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 19 11 6 1 6 12 7 2 1 9 9 3 14 2 16
May 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 6 5 1 2 9 2 6 3 5 4 11 1 11
Bernier 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 8% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
(None of these) | Count 51 24 10 17 12 38 9 3 4 13 36 1 49 7 43
6% 5% 5% 18% 7% 6% 8% 4% 8% 8% 6% 1% 7% 6% 7%
(DKINS) Count 97 55 26 15 17 80 12 13 9 21 69 6 87 14 81
12% 1% 14% 15% 9% 13% 1% 17% 17% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV

TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING

Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)

Canada-U.S. | Liberal/ Mark Count 384 87 136 38 54 56 147 146 384 338 15 243 44
relations/ Carney

tariffs 48% 42% 86% 42% 56% 43% 51% 55% 100% 95% 5% 97% 13%
CPC/ Pierre Count 264 72 8 40 23 37 79 92 264 7 246 1 250
Poilievre 33% 35% 5% 44% 23% 28% 28% 34% 100% 2% 84% 0% 75%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 45 14 7 1 9 10 26 4 4 4 2 4
Singh 6% 7% 5% 1% 9% 8% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 18 4 0 5 2 6 8 3 3 4 3 7
May 2% 2% 0% 6% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 11 5 0 1 1 5 4 7 0 5
Bernier 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 22 7 3 2 10 4 7 1 3 5
3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 56 18 6 5 8 11 18 12 3 13 3 19
7% 9% 4% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 1% 5% 1% 6%
Military Liberal/ Mark Count 266 55 95 26 31 49 104 88 249 7 241 12 194 28
spending Carney 33% 26% 60% 28% 31% 37% 36% 33% 65% 2% 68% 4% 77% 8%
CPC/ Pierre Count 286 84 21 41 30 30 96 103 35 236 25 250 12 264
Poilievre 36% 40% 13% 45% 31% 23% 34% 38% 9% 89% 7% 85% 5% 79%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 77 24 9 7 11 22 34 17 25 10 25 8 8 11
Singh 10% 11% 6% 7% 11% 16% 12% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 15 1 5 5 1 2 8 5 6 2 6 1 6 1
May 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 3 0 3 1 3 0 2 1 4 1 2
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 36 9 4 3 7 11 5 16 21 1 14 2 7 5
4% 5% 3% 3% 7% 8% 2% 6% 6% 0% 4% 1% 3% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 112 33 24 9 18 15 38 37 47 7 43 17 23 23
14% 16% 15% 10% 19% 12% 13% 14% 12% 3% 12% 6% 9% 7%
Homelessness | Liberal/ Mark Count 151 22 56 15 15 29 59 47 136 9 138 8 119 24
Carney 19% 1% 35% 16% 15% 22% 21% 18% 35% 3% 39% 3% 47% 7%
CPC/ Pierre Count 247 75 8 41 23 31 78 88 13 216 12 221 6 228
Poilievre 31% 36% 5% 45% 23% 24% 27% 33% 3% 82% 3% 76% 2% 68%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 225 63 56 21 35 33 97 71 156 15 136 27 91 39
Singh 28% 30% 36% 23% 36% 25% 34% 27% 41% 6% 38% 9% 36% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 19 5 2 1 1 5 5 9 8 6 11 1 4 1
May 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 2 1 3 7 1 3 1 1 0 7 1 4
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 51 18 7 4 5 13 11 20 22 11 21 13 9 18
6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 10% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 97 24 28 7 19 14 37 31 48 7 39 15 22 20
12% 12% 18% 8% 19% 10% 13% 1% 13% 3% 1% 5% 9% 6%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
State of overall | Liberal/ Mark Count 357 237 119 280 19 44 176 54 88 273 32 38 224 48 60
economy Carney
45% 49% 37% 87% 6% 40% 79% 19% 59% 64% 14% 46% 68% 16% 71%
CPC/ Pierre Count 292 139 153 8 265 8 18 212 10 64 188 24 30 231 8
Poilievre 37% 29% 48% 2% 88% 7% 8% 76% 7% 15% 81% 28% 9% 78% 10%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 55 36 18 8 2 43 14 1 34 49 2 4 39 1 7
Singh 7% 8% 6% 3% 1% 39% 6% 0% 23% 11% 1% 4% 12% 0% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 7 5 6 3 1 2 3 2 6 1 5 5 1 3
May 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 6 3 0 1 1 3 1 0 2 1 6 1 7 1
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 3% 1%
(None of these) Count 22 18 3 5 1 2 4 1 4 12 1 2 7 1 1
3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 54 36 18 13 11 12 7 7 10 21 6 6 20 6 5
7% 8% 6% 4% 4% 11% 3% 3% 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 2% 6%
Jobs/ Liberal/ Mark Count 273 193 79 231 6 22 149 28 59 198 22 41 158 39 54
Unemployment | Carney 34% 40% 25% 72% 2% 20% 67% 10% 40% 47% 9% 48% 48% 13% 64%
CPC/ Pierre Count 285 143 141 12 259 2 14 212 8 64 178 24 30 223 7
Poilievre 36% 30% 44% 4% 86% 1% 6% 76% 5% 15% 77% 28% 9% 75% 8%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 123 75 48 40 13 66 37 12 64 106 8 7 87 13 13
Singh 15% 16% 15% 13% 4% 60% 17% 4% 43% 25% 3% 8% 27% 4% 15%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 17 9 7 6 2 8 6 4 2 10 2 5 9 1 3
May 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 3% 0% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 2 8 4 2 0 1 3 4 2 6 2 4 4 1
Bernier 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 18 11 7 3 2 1 4 2 1 8 2 1 5 2 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 75 46 28 25 19 12 12 19 11 38 14 5 34 13 6
9% 10%. 9% 8% 6% 11% 5% 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 4% 7%
Crime/ Public | Liberal/ Mark Count 205 135 71 171 12 16 114 29 34 155 14 28 116 28 41
safety Carney 26% 28% 22% 53% 4% 14% 51% 10% 23% 36% 6% 34% 36% 9% 48%
CPC/ Pierre Count 316 161 155 38 262 4 36 222 12 84 193 21 42 238 16
Poilievre 39% 33% 48% 12% 87% 3% 16% 79% 8% 20% 83% 25% 13% 80% 19%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 124 83 41 45 5 70 35 9 71 108 5 4 95 6 11
Singh 15% 17% 13% 14% 2% 64% 16% 3% 48% 25% 2% 5% 29% 2% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 12 8 4 7 1 3 3 4 2 4 2 6 7 2 2
May 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 26 12 14 6 8 3 2 4 4 3 5 15 5 13 2
Bernier 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 18% 1% 4% 2%
(None of these) | Count 39 32 7 16 2 4 11 3 6 22 4 2 16 2 2
5% 7% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 78 50 28 38 12 11 22 10 18 49 8 8 46 7 12
10% 10% 9% 12% 4% 10% 10% 3% 12% 12% 4% 10% 14% 2% 14%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
State of overall | Liberal/ Mark Count 357 173 179 73 111 172 114 115 128 185 70 102 79 102 150
economy Carney 45% 44% 44% 31% 44% 56% 33% 47% 61% 43% 39% 54% 44% 38% 53%
CPC/ Pierre Count 292 164 127 81 99 111 146 94 52 175 47 71 48 114 101
Poilievre 37% 42% 32% 34% 39% 36% 42% 39% 25% 40% 26% 38% 26% 42% 36%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 55 18 35 26 19 9 34 12 9 34 11 9 17 23 12
Singh 7% 5% 9% 11% 8% 3% 10% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 10% 9% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 5 5 9 2 6 4 1 6 5 4 5 2
May 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 8 2 7 1 2 4 3 2 7 2 1 5 3 2
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 22 9 12 5 9 7 12 6 3 9 10 2 8 10 4
3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 54 13 41 37 12 6 33 9 13 18 35 2 20 10 12
7% 3% 10% 15% 5% 2% 9% 4% 6% 4% 19% 1% 1% 4% 4%
Jobs/ Liberal/ Mark Count 273 146 125 65 85 123 76 89 108 155 43 74 60 79 116
Unemployment | Carney 34% 37% 31% 27% 33% 40% 22% 37% 52% 36% 24% 40% 33% 29% 41%
CPC/ Pierre Count 285 163 121 78 94 112 145 87 53 169 45 71 50 115 93
Poilievre 36% 42% 30% 33% 37% 36% 41% 36% 25% 39% 25% 38% 28% 43% 33%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 123 47 74 37 39 47 64 35 24 53 37 33 41 43 35
Singh 15% 12% 18% 15% 15% 15% 18% 14% 12% 12% 21% 17% 23% 16% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 17 8 6 14 2 1 9 3 4 9 7 5 7 2
May 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 4 6 7 2 1 3 5 2 7 3 1 1 2 6
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
(None of these) Count 18 3 15 7 9 1 10 6 2 12 5 1 6 9 2
2% 1% 4% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 75 20 55 30 22 23 42 18 15 28 40 7 17 13 29
9% 5% 14% 13% 9% 8% 12% 7% 7% 6% 22% 4% 9% 5% 10%
Crime/ Public | Liberal/ Mark Count 205 99 105 43 61 101 69 68 68 106 44 55 53 56 82
safety Carney 26% 25% 26% 18% 24% 33% 20% 28% 33% 24% 25% 30% 29% 21% 29%
CPC/ Pierre Count 316 180 134 74 108 134 143 102 71 184 50 82 45 123 118
Poilievre 39% 46% 33% 31% 42% 43% 41% 42% 34% 42% 28% 44% 25% 46% 42%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 124 49 73 55 38 30 74 25 25 62 36 26 39 45 34
Singh 15% 13% 18% 23% 15% 10% 21% 10% 12% 14% 20% 14% 22% 17% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 12 5 6 8 3 1 3 5 4 7 4 1 4 5 4
May 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 26 18 8 20 3 3 15 5 6 18 5 2 8 7 8
Bernier 3% 5% 2% 8% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%
(None of these) | Count 39 15 22 11 13 16 15 14 11 22 14 4 14 13 8
5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 8% 5% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 78 25 53 27 27 23 31 25 23 34 27 17 17 18 30
10% 6% 13% 1% 1% 8% 9% 10% 1% 8% 15% 9% 9% 7% 1%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)

State of overall | Liberal/ Mark Count 357 230 66 59 69 287 32 31 22 54 278 32 323 55 297
economy Carney

45% 44% 37% 60% 37% 47% 30% 42% 41% 33% 47% 54% 44% 49% 45%
CPC/ Pierre Count 292 214 52 22 70 221 44 21 12 56 224 4 286 27 251
Poilievre 37% 41% 29% 23% 38% 36% 40% 28% 23% 35% 38% 6% 39% 24% 38%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 55 32 14 8 20 35 13 4 2 15 36 15 39 9 45
Singh 7% 6% 8% 9% 1% 6% 12% 5% 4% 9% 6% 25% 5% 8% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 6 5 7 4 4 3 2 6 3 1 10 1
May 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 3 7 0 6 3 1 5 4 5 4 10 10
Bernier 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1% 7% 8% 3% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 22 10 10 2 2 19 1 1 3 4 17 0 20 7 14
3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2%
(DKINS) Count 54 22 26 6 10 44 14 10 8 22 28 7 41 14 37
7% 4% 14% 6% 5% 7% 13% 14% 15% 14% 5% 12% 6% 12% 6%
Jobs/ Liberal/ Mark Count 273 172 56 44 60 212 25 36 20 45 202 21 251 30 240
Unemployment | Carney 34% 33% 31% 45% 33% 35% 23% 49% 37% 28% 34% 35% 35% 27% 36%
CPC/ Pierre Count 285 210 49 21 68 216 47 17 8 54 219 3 279 29 241
Poilievre 36% 41% 27% 22% 37% 35% 42% 22% 15% 34% 37% 5% 38% 26% 36%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 123 65 35 24 30 93 20 5 7 27 91 24 96 27 93
Singh 15% 13% 19% 24% 16% 15% 18% 7% 13% 16% 15% 41% 13% 24% 14%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 17 10 7 6 10 2 8 6 8 5 4 13 3 13
May 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 12% 5% 1% 7% 2% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 10 8 1 0 4 6 4 4 6 9 1 9
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) | Count 18 8 8 3 2 16 4 1 3 8 11 17 1 16
2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2%
(DKINS) Count 75 43 25 6 15 59 8 8 9 16 57 8 63 21 51
9% 8% 14% 6% 8% 10% 7% 10% 17% 10% 10% 13% 9% 19% 8%
Crime/ Public | Liberal/ Mark Count 205 125 46 33 36 169 21 24 14 35 151 18 186 28 176
safety Carney 26% 24% 26% 34% 20% 28% 19% 33% 27% 22% 26% 31% 26% 25% 27%
CPC/ Pierre Count 316 232 51 27 73 242 48 17 9 57 248 4 308 31 271
Poilievre 39% 45% 29% 28% 40% 39% 43% 23% 17% 35% 42% 6% 42% 27% 4%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 124 72 37 15 34 90 19 11 16 35 85 26 95 25 96
Singh 15% 14% 20% 16% 18% 15% 18% 14% 30% 22% 14% 43% 13% 23% 14%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 12 8 4 7 5 2 5 1 2 5 1 11 2 ih
May 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 26 15 11 0 12 14 5 7 5 10 13 1 25 3 20
Bernier 3% 3% 6% 0% 6% 2% 4% 10% 10% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
(None of these) | Count 39 18 10 10 6 32 2 2 2 4 35 3 35 13 25
5% 4% 6% 10% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 5% 12% 4%
(DKINS) Count 78 46 20 11 18 60 14 9 5 19 53 6 68 11 65
10% 9% 1% 12% 10% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)

State of overall | Liberal/ Mark Count 357 70 129 36 48 57 137 132 338 7 357 242 39
economy camey 45% 34% 82% 39% 49% 43% 48% 49% 88% 2% 100% 96% 12%
CPC/ Pierre Count 292 84 15 45 26 48 91 94 15 246 292 2 275
Poilievre 37% 40% 9% 50% 27% 37% 32% 35% 4% 93% 100% 1% 82%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 55 25 4 1 9 11 29 11 13 2 1 3
Singh 7% 12% 3% 1% 9% 8% 10% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 6 1 1 5 3 3 2 3 1 6
May 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

PPC/ Maxime Count 10 2 0 6 2 5 2 1 1

Bernier 1% 1% 0% 6% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
(None of these) Count 22 4 2 7 7 5 8 9 1 3
3% 2% 1% 7% 6% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 54 16 6 3 8 3 17 18 7 6 3 8
7% 8% 4% 3% 8% 2% 6% 7% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Jobs/ Liberal/ Mark Count 273 43 101 35 35 45 115 87 253 3 254 7 202 31
Unemployment | Carney 34% 21% 64% 38% 35% 34% 40% 32% 66% 1% 71% 2% 80% 9%
CPC/ Pierre Count 285 85 11 41 25 43 85 98 18 243 9 266 7 264
Poilievre 36% 41% 7% 45% 26% 33% 30% 36% 5% 92% 3% 91% 3% 79%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 123 51 22 5 20 19 49 45 70 11 58 7 31 20
Singh 15% 25% 14% 6% 20% 15% 17% 17% 18% 4% 16% 2% 12% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 17 6 2 3 9 3 3 5 2 6 6 2 4
May 2% 3% 1% 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

PPC/ Maxime Count 10 2 0 1 1 5 2 3 2 1 4 1 0

Bernier 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
(None of these) Count 18 5 1 2 7 4 3 3 3 1 5
2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 75 16 21 6 16 3 28 30 33 5 22 5 9 9
9% 8% 13% 7% 16% 2% 10% 11% 9% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3%
Crime/ Public Liberal/ Mark Count 205 35 81 15 31 41 92 57 198 2 196 1 172 17
safety Carney 26% 17% 51% 16% 31% 31% 32% 21% 52% 1% 55% 0% 69% 5%
CPC/ Pierre Count 316 86 26 49 29 45 102 110 50 244 41 267 20 277
Poilievre 39% 42% 17% 53% 29% 34% 36% 41% 13% 92% 1% 91% 8% 83%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 124 44 18 6 19 23 49 42 63 8 58 5 35 17
Singh 15% 21% 11% 7% 19% 17% 17% 16% 16% 3% 16% 2% 14% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 12 6 2 1 3 3 6 5 2 3 1 2 4
May 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 26 6 1 10 1 7 10 5 3 4 6 11 8
Bernier 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2%
(None of these) Count 39 14 6 2 8 6 7 22 23 16 2 6 2
5% 7% 4% 2% 9% 5% 3% 8% 6% 4% 1% 2% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 78 17 23 9 11 7 22 28 41 4 37 5 16 8
10% 8% 15% 10% 1% 5% 8% 11% 1% 2% 10% 2% 6% 2%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
Government | Liberal/ Mark Count 251 170 81 212 10 23 140 25 56 194 17 28 155 30 46
spending Carney
31% 35% 25% 66% 3% 21% 63% 9% 38% 45% 7% 33% 47% 10% 54%
CPC/ Pierre Count 334 169 165 42 270 7 35 228 16 92 190 31 45 239 22
Poilievre 42% 35% 52% 13% 89% 6% 16% 81% 1% 22% 82% 37% 14% 81% 26%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 75 50 25 16 0 58 16 5 46 63 5 6 58 1 6
Singh 9% 11% 8% 5% 0% 53% 7% 2% 31% 15% 2% 8% 18% 0% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 19 12 7 9 1 2 7 2 4 7 4 7 9 8 2
May 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 9% 3% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 19 12 7 5 7 2 5 1 4 6 2 2 8 2
Bernier 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
(None of these) | Count 39 29 10 13 4 6 8 6 8 27 3 2 16 4 3
5% 6% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4%
(DKINS) Count 63 37 25 25 11 14 15 9 18 38 6 6 42 7 4
8% 8% 8% 8% 4% 12% 7% 3% 12% 9% 3% 8% 13% 2% 5%
Immigration | Liberal/ Mark Count 206 133 73 178 5 10 110 22 40 155 17 24 117 27 37
Carney 26% 28% 23% 55% 2% 9% 50% 8% 27% 36% 7% 28% 36% 9% 43%
CPC/ Pierre Count 317 160 157 37 263 10 30 216 14 82 193 33 48 230 12
Poilievre 40% 33% 49% 12% 87% 9% 13% 77% 9% 19% 83% 39% 15% 78% 14%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 126 90 36 41 2 76 40 4 70 112 1 7 94 3 16
Singh 16% 19% 1% 13% 1% 69% 18% 1% 47% 26% 0% 8% 29% 1% 18%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 3 4 4 1 1 5 1 0 5 1 2 4 1 1
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 23 13 10 10 9 0 3 7 5 9 2 7 5 13 2
Bernier 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 9% 2% 4% 2%
(None of these) | Count 22 19 4 9 1 2 8 3 3 12 1 2 11 1 3
3% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0% 4%
(DKINS) Count 98 63 36 42 22 10 28 27 17 51 16 9 48 21 14
12% 13% 1% 13% 7% 9% 12% 10% 1% 12% 7% 1% 15% 7% 16%
Mental Liberal/ Mark Count 154 102 52 135 7 4 93 19 17 103 13 28 65 22 45
health Carney 19% 21% 16% 42% 2% 4% 42% 7% 12% 24% 6% 34% 20% 8% 53%
fjnglg ns CPC/ Pierre Count 234 121 113 7 220 1 9 181 4 44 166 17 16 201 5
Poilievre 29% 25% 35% 2% 73% 0% 4% 65% 3% 10% 72% 20% 5% 68% 6%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 233 154 79 116 19 88 83 28 102 197 18 12 180 24 16
Singh 29% 32% 25% 36% 6% 80% 37% 10% 69% 46% 8% 14% 55% 8% 19%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 18 11 7 13 2 1 3 6 6 7 4 7 12 3 3
May 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 8% 4% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 16 5 11 2 9 1 2 2 1 5 1 7 2 5 1
Bernier 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 9% 1% 2% 2%
(None of these) | Count 41 26 15 14 11 2 10 10 3 18 7 3 12 13 2
5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 105 61 44 34 34 13 22 35 14 51 23 10 40 27 13
13% 13% 14% 10% 1% 1% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 1% 12% 9% 15%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)

Government | Liberal/ Mark Count 251 109 140 53 76 121 71 90 90 135 46 70 57 72 103
spending Carney

31% 28% 35% 22% 30% 39% 20% 37% 43% 31% 25% 38% 32% 27% 36%
CPC/ Pierre Count 334 184 149 99 110 125 169 95 70 197 60 77 60 126 118
Poilievre 42% 47% 37% 41% 44% 40% 48% 39% 34% 45% 33% 41% 33% 47% 42%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 75 32 41 28 25 22 44 16 16 37 18 20 21 28 21
Singh 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 9% 10%. 11% 12% 1% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 19 13 6 12 2 5 11 5 3 10 8 1 10 3 6
May 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 0% 5% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 19 12 6 12 4 2 5 9 4 8 8 2 6 7 5
Bernier 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2%
(None of these) Count 39 20 17 10 15 15 19 11 10 26 8 5 13 16 9
5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 63 20 43 24 21 18 30 18 15 20 31 12 14 15 20
8% 5% 11% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 5% 17% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Immigration | Liberal/ Mark Count 206 100 106 43 57 106 57 72 77 101 45 60 58 61 73
Carney 26% 26% 26% 18% 23% 35% 16%. 30% 37% 23% 25% 32% 32% 23% 26%
CPC/ Pierre Count 317 191 125 93 98 127 165 95 57 190 51 77 58 118 108
Poilievre 40% 49% 31% 39% 39% % 47% 39% 27% 44% 28% 41% 32% 44% 38%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 126 46 77 46 42 37 65 28 33 55 39 31 39 43 37
Singh 16% 12% 19% 19% 17% 12% 19% 1% 16% 13% 22% 17% 22% 16% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 7 3 4 7 0 3 2 2 3 4 5 2
May 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 23 16 7 13 5 5 8 8 8 13 7 3 6 10 7
Bernier 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
(None of these) Count 22 6 13 7 14 2 7 9 6 17 4 1 5 11 7
3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 0% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 98 29 70 30 37 32 43 29 26 53 30 15 15 21 48
12% 7% 17% 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 16% 8% 8% 8% 17%
Mental Liberal/ Mark Count 154 73 81 42 47 65 48 47 59 79 30 44 33 57 54
health Carney 19% 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 14% 19% 28% 18% 17% 24% 18% 21% 19%
'Sj(‘j’_ef_/ CPC/ Pierre Count 234 138 96 65 77 92 128 68 38 145 31 58 48 97 69
adaietions | poilievre 29% 35% 24% 27% 30% 30% 37% 28% 18% 34% 17% 31% 26% 36% 24%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 233 120 108 68 72 93 96 71 66 119 58 56 60 69 88
Singh 29% 31% 27% 28% 29% 30% 28% 29% 32% 27% 32% 30% 33% 26% 31%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 18 5 13 9 4 6 6 5 8 12 4 2 5 6 7
May 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 16 6 10 11 2 3 5 7 3 6 7 3 5 7 4
Bernier 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%
(None of these) Count 41 12 28 12 18 10 13 17 11 26 8 7 11 10 15
5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 105 38 67 32 33 40 52 29 23 46 42 17 18 21 47
13% 10% 17% 13% 13% 13% 15% 12% 1% 1% 23% 9% 10% 8% 16%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)

Government | Liberal/ Mark Count 251 154 49 47 49 202 23 28 16 39 189 21 227 40 207
spending Carney

31% 30% 27% 49% 27% 33% 21% 37% 30% 24% 32% 36% 31% 36% 31%
CPC/ Pierre Count 334 234 68 27 81 253 54 27 19 72 246 10 322 30 287
Poilievre 42% 45% 38% 28% 44% 41% 49% 36% 36% 45% 42% 17% 44% 27% 43%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 75 51 17 8 24 51 13 6 2 15 54 17 57 14 60
Singh 9% 10% 9% 8% 13% 8% 1% 8% 4% 9% 9% 29% 8% 13% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 19 11 8 9 10 5 5 6 11 7 0 19 1 18
May 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 1% 7% 1% 0% 3% 0% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 19 11 5 3 6 12 5 0 5 13 17 4 14
Bernier 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
(None of these) | Count 39 20 12 7 7 33 5 1 1 5 33 3 35 10 28
5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 63 36 21 5 10 53 5 8 9 14 47 8 51 11 50
8% 7% 12% 6% 5% 9% 5% 1% 17% 9% 8% 13% 7% 10% 7%
Immigration | Liberal/ Mark Count 206 122 42 42 37 169 19 21 15 33 156 11 193 29 175
Carney 26% 24% 23% 43% 20% 28% 17% 29% 29% 21% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26%
CPC/ Pierre Count 317 231 58 25 81 235 49 32 16 65 234 7 308 31 273
Poilievre 40% 45% 32% 26% 44% 38% 45% 42% 31% 40% 40% 12% 42% 28% 41%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 126 67 42 16 29 97 22 9 9 31 89 27 97 26 97
Singh 16% 13% 23% 17% 16% 16% 20% 12% 18% 19% 15% 46% 13% 24% 15%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 7 2 4 0 2 5 4 2 6 1 7 7
May 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 0% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 23 12 7 4 7 16 2 1 0 3 19 1 22 7 12
Bernier 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2%
(None of these) | Count 22 15 4 3 6 16 2 2 1 3 18 4 17 4 17
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 4% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 98 66 23 7 22 75 13 10 9 21 71 9 85 14 82
12% 13% 13% 7% 12% 12% 1% 13% 16% 13% 12% 15% 12% 12% 12%
Mental Liberal/ Mark Count 154 83 42 29 39 114 16 20 17 33 104 9 145 13 140
health Carney 19% 16% 23% 30% 21% 19% 15% 27% 32% 20% 18% 15% 20% 1% 21%
;Sjgiizg ns CPC/ Pierre Count 234 170 44 16 55 179 40 13 10 50 180 2 230 22 197
Poilievre 29% 33% 24% 17% 30% 29% 36% 18% 20% 31% 30% 4% 32% 20% 30%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 233 153 52 27 54 178 33 14 9 42 182 39 190 47 180
Singh 29% 30% 29% 28% 29% 29% 30% 19% 18% 26% 31% 66% 26% 42% 27%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 18 11 3 3 5 13 4 4 3 6 9 0 17 3 15
May 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 16 13 3 1 8 9 3 5 3 8 1 15 2 14
Bernier 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
(None of these) | Count 41 24 9 8 8 32 5 1 3 8 32 0 39 5 35
5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 105 63 27 13 17 88 10 17 11 20 75 7 93 20 83
13% 12% 15% 14% 9% 14% 9% 22% 20% 12% 13% 12% 13% 18% 12%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
Government Liberal/ Mark Count 251 46 96 28 30 41 115 72 243 1 242 2 251
spending Carney 31% 22% 61% 31% 31% 31% 40% 27% 63% 0% 68% 1% 100%
CPC/ Pierre Count 334 103 23 47 31 59 96 117 44 250 39 275 334
Poilievre 42% 50% 14% 51% 31% 45% 34% 44% 1% 95% 1% 94% 100%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 75 29 9 5 11 14 36 20 31 1 21 3
Singh 9% 14% 6% 6% 11% 11% 12% 7% 8% 0% 6% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 19 1 2 6 4 5 8 5 8 2 10 0
May 2% 0% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 19 7 1 1 1 2 4 12 4 6 4 5
Bernier 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2%
(None of these) Count 39 6 6 2 9 6 7 21 23 3 15 2
5% 3% 4% 2% 10% 5% 2% 8% 6% 1% 4% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 63 15 21 2 11 4 21 22 32 2 24 3
8% 7% 13% 3% 11% 3% 7% 8% 8% 1% 7% 1%
Immigration Liberal/ Mark Count 206 27 81 19 39 39 90 60 192 3 186 10 159 16
Carney 26% 13% 51% 21% 40% 29% 31% 22% 50% 1% 52% 3% 63% 5%
CPC/ Pierre Count 317 91 17 54 29 54 96 109 47 240 43 258 20 275
Poilievre 40% 44% 1% 59% 30% 41% 33% 41% 12% 91% 12% 88% 8% 82%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 126 41 23 5 19 16 53 46 73 8 64 2 37 8
Singh 16% 20% 15% 5% 19% 12% 18% 17% 19% 3% 18% 1% 15% 2%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 7 1 0 1 6 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 3
May 1% 0% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 23 11 2 2 1 2 7 11 8 6 7 10 3 10
Bernier 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
(None of these) Count 22 8 3 3 2 6 6 10 12 2 10 1 3 2
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 98 30 32 9 8 10 34 32 51 3 43 12 27 20
12% 14% 20% 10% 8% 8% 12% 12% 13% 1% 12% 4% 11% 6%
Mental health | Liberal/ Mark Count 154 21 62 16 16 34 70 38 131 11 132 10 114 26
issues/ Carney 19% 10% 39% 18% 17% 25% 24% 14% 34% 4% 37% 3% 45% 8%
addictions CPC/ Pierre Count 234 65 9 37 23 34 74 78 12 211 8 219 4 220
Poilievre 29% 31% 6% 41% 23% 26% 26% 29% 3% 80% 2% 75% 2% 66%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 233 71 53 26 32 36 87 87 166 15 152 22 96 35
Singh 29% 34% 34% 28% 33% 28% 30% 32% 43% 6% 43% 8% 38% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 18 7 2 1 1 4 7 5 8 2 11 3 7 6
May 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 16 5 0 3 2 3 5 4 2 8 2 9 3 10
Bernier 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%
(None of these) Count 41 10 4 1 4 8 8 19 14 5 11 8 5 11
5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 105 30 28 9 19 13 36 38 52 12 40 22 22 26
13% 14% 18% 10% 20% 10% 13% 14% 13% 4% 1% 7% 9% 8%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
Taxes Liberal/ Mark Count 246 170 76 211 9 16 150 25 49 178 24 32 146 30 54
Carney 31% 35% 24% 66% 3% 15% 67% 9% 33% 42% 10% 39% 44% 10% 63%
CPC/ Pierre Count 332 171 161 25 271 15 22 228 20 88 190 31 50 238 13
Poilievre 41% 36% 50% 8% 90% 14% 10% 81% 14% 21% 82% 37% 15% 80% 15%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 93 56 37 35 3 54 26 5 48 85 4 5 70 5 8
Singh 12% 12% 12% 1% 1% 49% 12% 2% 33% 20% 2% 6% 21% 2% 9%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 15 10 6 11 0 1 3 6 5 10 3 1 7 6 2
May 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 11 4 7 2 4 1 2 3 1 6 2 3 2 4 2
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
(None of these) Count 38 32 6 16 2 5 11 2 8 23 2 3 17 4 3
5% 7% 2% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 65 38 27 21 12 18 11 11 16 36 8 8 37 8 4
8% 8% 9% 7% 4% 16% 5% 4% 1% 9% 3% 9% 1% 3% 5%
Climate Liberal/ Mark Count 181 118 62 136 31 8 95 41 25 114 28 33 82 43 39
change/ The | Carney 23% 25% 19% 42% 10% 7% 43% 15% 17% 27% 12% 39% 25% 15% 46%
environment "G5, pigrre Count 195 103 92 5 188 1 9 150 2 28 144 19 19 158 5
Poilievre 24% 21% 29% 1% 62% 1% 4% 54% 1% 7% 62% 23% 6% 53% 6%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 111 62 49 48 5 55 35 7 60 97 8 3 85 8 6
Singh 14% 13% 15% 15% 2% 50% 16% 2% 40% 23% 3% 4% 26% 3% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 164 105 59 101 29 22 65 33 37 123 20 15 90 34 28
May 20% 22% 18% 32% 10% 20% 29% 12% 25% 29% 9% 18% 28% 1% 33%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 7 4 1 2 6 1 1 7 8 1 2 7 4
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
(None of these) | Count 57 34 23 11 27 9 10 25 8 22 18 3 18 28 1
7% 7% 7% 3% 9% 8% 4% 9% 5% 5% 8% 3% 5% 10% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 80 50 30 18 20 10 9 24 10 33 12 9 27 21 6
10% 10% 9% 6% 7% 9% 4% 8% 7% 8% 5% 1% 8% 7% 7%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
Taxes Liberal/ Mark Count 246 113 132 53 71 122 65 91 90 131 49 66 50 73 107
Carmey 31% 29% 33% 22% 28% 40% 19% 38% 43% 30% 27% 35% 28% 27% 38%
CPC/ Pierre Count 332 196 135 94 110 128 171 95 66 198 55 79 60 120 121
Poilievre 41% 50% 34% 39% 43% 42% 49% 39% 32% 46% 31% 42% 34% 45% 43%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 93 31 60 34 30 29 47 24 22 51 19 23 35 33 20
Singh 12% 8% 15% 14% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 12% 20% 12% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 15 8 7 6 6 3 7 4 4 1 2 3 6 3 6
May 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 11 8 3 7 3 1 2 5 4 4 6 1 1 6 4
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1%
(None of these) | Count 38 19 16 12 14 12 22 9 6 19 14 5 13 18 6
5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3% 7% 7% 2%
(DK/INS) Count 65 16 48 32 19 14 35 15 15 20 35 10 14 15 19
8% 4% 12% 13% 8% 4% 10% 6% 7% 5% 19% 5% 8% 6% 7%
Climate Liberal/ Mark Count 181 92 89 48 55 78 59 60 62 107 27 47 36 59 73
change/ The | Carney 23% 24% 22% 20% 22% 25% 17% 25% 30% 25% 15% 25% 20% 22% 26%
environment ["GpG; Pierre Count 195 109 85 55 59 81 107 57 32 117 26 53 37 84 52
Poilievre 24% 28% 21% 23% 23% 26% 31% 24% 15% 27% 15% 28% 20% 31% 19%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 111 47 64 50 32 29 53 35 23 60 30 22 32 36 35
Singh 14% 12% 16% 21% 13% 9% 15% 14% 1% 14% 17% 12% 18% 13% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 164 77 82 43 50 71 56 50 58 83 41 41 37 53 65
May 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 23% 16% 21% 28% 19% 23% 22% 21% 20% 23%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 10 1 5 1 6 5 5 1 3 2 6 1 3 8
Bernier 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
(None of these) | Count 57 29 28 8 30 19 26 15 16 28 20 9 17 22 15
7% 7% 7% 3% 12% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 1% 5% 9% 8% 5%
(DKINS) Count 80 27 53 30 27 24 44 20 16 35 35 10 19 11 35
10% 7% 13% 12% 1% 8% 13% 8% 8% 8% 19% 5% 1% 4% 12%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
Taxes Liberal/ Mark Count 246 157 49 40 48 197 23 31 22 45 177 17 227 32 212
Carney 31% 30% 27% 41% 26% 32% 21% 41% 41% 28% 30% 29% 31% 29% 32%
CPC/ Pierre Count 332 241 63 23 86 245 54 24 14 68 250 8 321 35 282
Poilievre 4% 47% 35% 24% 46% 40% 49% 32% 26% 42% 42% 14% 44% 31% 42%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 93 52 23 18 25 68 11 7 4 16 73 25 68 21 72
Singh 12% 10% 13% 18% 14% 1% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 43% 9% 19% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 15 13 2 1 3 12 4 1 1 5 10 15 1 14
May 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 11 5 4 1 7 4 5 0 5 6 0 10 0 10
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 38 14 15 9 5 33 1 0 3 4 34 3 33 14 22
5% 3% 8% 9% 2% 5% 1% 0% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5% 12% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 65 34 25 5 11 54 11 11 9 20 40 5 54 9 52
8% 7% 14% 6% 6% 9% 10% 15% 17% 13% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Climate Liberal/ Mark Count 181 107 47 26 41 139 26 30 19 45 115 9 171 14 164
change/ The | Carney 23% 21% 26% 27% 22% 23% 24% 41% 37% 28% 19% 15% 24% 13% 25%
environment |"GpG; Pierre Count 195 153 28 10 48 147 20 13 4 24 160 3 191 18 163
Poilievre 24% 30% 16% 1% 26% 24% 18% 18% 8% 15% 27% 5% 26% 16% 25%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 111 68 32 10 33 78 20 10 9 28 80 22 89 23 88
Singh 14% 13% 18% 10% 18% 13% 18% 14% 16% 17% 14% 37% 12% 20% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 164 98 36 28 30 133 20 7 10 30 130 20 141 28 133
May 20% 19% 20% 29% 16% 22% 18% 9% 18% 18% 22% 34% 19% 25% 20%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 9 2 0 3 9 2 0 0 2 9 0 10 1 11
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
(None of these) | Count 57 32 8 17 16 41 8 4 4 12 43 0 55 12 44
7% 6% 4% 18% 8% 7% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 1% 8% 1% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 80 48 26 6 14 66 15 10 6 21 53 4 70 16 60
10% 9% 15% 6% 7% 1% 13% 13% 12% 13% 9% 7% 10% 14% 9%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
Taxes Liberal/ Mark Count 246 40 90 26 34 45 107 71 229 9 233 3 194 21
Carmey 31% 19% 57% 29% 35% 34% 37% 27% 60% 3% 65% 1% 77% 6%
CPC/ Pierre Count 332 107 18 52 27 49 104 118 52 249 39 272 12 289
Poilievre 41% 51% 1% 57% 27% 37% 36% 44% 14% 94% 1% 93% 5% 86%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 93 32 22 4 13 15 48 23 46 0 36 7 28 10
Singh 12% 15% 14% 4% 13% 1% 17% 9% 12% 0% 10% 2% 1% 3%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 15 1 7 1 1 4 3 7 10 1 10 0 7 1
May 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0%
PPC/ Maxime Count 11 5 1 1 1 5 3 3 3 3 3 1 0 3
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 38 11 3 13 9 4 23 20 1 15 1 5 6
5% 5% 2% 13% 7% 1% 8% 5% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 65 13 17 7 9 5 19 24 24 1 19 7 4 4
8% 6% 1% 8% 9% 4% 7% 9% 6% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Climate Liberal/ Mark Count 181 28 61 24 20 36 85 44 147 21 142 25 125 36
change/ The | Carney 23% 14% 39% 26% 20% 27% 30% 16% 38% 8% 40% 9% 50% 11%
environment |"GB6; pigrre Count 195 61 6 31 22 24 60 69 6 181 4 185 2 190
Poilievre 24% 29% 4% 34% 22% 18% 21% 26% 2% 69% 1% 63% 1% 57%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 111 39 21 5 22 22 51 27 57 6 52 9 31 14
Singh 14% 19% 13% 6% 23% 17% 18% 10% 15% 2% 15% 3% 12% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 164 38 51 21 15 23 52 76 122 26 118 24 75 46
May 20% 18% 32% 23% 15% 17% 18% 28% 32% 10% 33% 8% 30% 14%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 3 1 2 8 7 2 6 2 0 1
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
(None of these) | Count 57 19 3 2 8 9 16 22 15 22 14 27 4 28
7% 9% 2% 3% 8% 7% 5% 8% 4% 8% 4% 9% 2% 8%
(DK/NS) Count 80 20 16 8 11 17 22 23 31 6 20 20 14 19
10% 10% 10% 8% 1% 13% 8% 8% 8% 2% 6% 7% 6% 6%
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** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | Winnipeg Rural LB CPC NDP LB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
CARNEY | Canada-U.S. relations/ 48% 54% 39% 87% 9% 48% 79% 20% 64% 70% 13% 45% 75% 17% 67%
BEST AT | tariffs
State of overall economy 45% 49% 37% 87% 6% 40% 79% 19% 59% 64% 14% 46% 68% 16% 71%
Jobs/ Unemployment 34% 40% 25% 72% 2% 20% 67% 10% 40% 47% 9% 48% 48% 13% 64%
Overal cost of living/ 33% 37% 27% 74% 1% 16% 67% 1% 37% 46% 9% 45% 48% 129% 63%
Military spending 33% 37% 28% 65% 4% 31% 63% 10% 42% 47% 8% 39% 49% 1% 52%
Government spending 31% 35% 25% 66% 3% 21% 63% 9% 38% 45% 7% 33% 47% 10% 54%
Taxes 31% 35% 24% 66% 3% 15% 67% 9% 33% 42% 10% 39% 44% 10% 63%
Housing cost/ availability 30% 34% 23% 63% 3% 12% 58% 12% 27% 42% 6% 1% 40% 10% 59%
Immigration 26% 28% 23% 55% 2% 9% 50% 8% 27% 36% 7% 28% 36% 9% 43%
Crime/ Public safety 26% 28% 22% 53% 4% 14% 51% 10% 23% 36% 6% 34% 36% 9% 48%
Health care 23% 26% 17% 48% 4% 5% 47% 10% 12% 28% 7% 40% 27% 9% 49%
Climate change/ The
ot 23% 25% 19% 42% 10% 7% 43% 15% 17% 27% 12% 39% 25% 15% 46%
Homelessness 19% 22% 14% 43% 2% 2% 43% 8% 12% 24% 6% 32% 22% 8% 49%
Mental health issues/
Acions 19% 21% 16% 42% 2% 4% 42% 7% 12% 24% 6% 34% 20% 8% 53%
(None of these) 1% 36% 50% 5% 80% 39% 10% 71% 27% 21% 76% 36% 19% 71% 19%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (800) 391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) 283)

CARNEY | Sanada-US. relations/ 48% 49% 47% 33% 47% 61% 36% 51% 66% 46% 42% 58% 50% 40% 55%
State of overall economy 45% 4% 4% 31% 4% 56% 33% 7% 61% 43% 39% 54% 4% 38% 53%
Jobs/ Unemployment 34% 37% 31% 27% 33% 40% 22% 37% 52% 36% 24% 40% 33% 29% 4%
Duarall cast of Iving/ 33% 30% 35% 24% 31% 42% 19% 39% 51% 33% 26% 41% 33% 28% 39%
Military spending 3% 35% 32% 25% 27% 45% 24% 37% 4% 31% 29% 43% 36% 28% 7%
Government spending 31% 28% 35% 22% 30% 39% 20% 37% 43% 31% 25% 38% 32% 27% 36%
Taxes 31% 29% 33% 22% 28% 40% 19% 38% 43% 30% 27% 35% 28% 27% 38%
Housing cost/ availability 30% 32% 28% 21% 28% 37% 19% 34% 42% 29% 24% 36% 31% 25% 36%
Immigration 26% 26% 26% 18% 23% 35% 16% 30% 37% 23% 25% 32% 32% 23% 26%
Crime/ Public safety 26% 25% 26% 18% 24% 33% 20% 28% 33% 24% 25% 30% 29% 21% 29%
Health care 23% 25% 21% 21% 20% 27% 15% 23% 35% 22% 21% 26% 24% 20% 24%
Climate change/ The o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Clmate ohar 23% 24% 20% 20% 20% 25% 17% 25% 30% 25% 15% 25% 20% 20% 26%
Homelessness 19% 19% 19% 18% 18% 20% 12% 20% 28% 19% 15% 23% 18% 19% 20%
Mental health issues/ o o o o o o o o, o o o o o
Mental he: 19% 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 14% 19% 28% 18% 17% 24% 18% 21% 19%
(None of these) 4% 39% 4% 45% 45% 36% 51% 40% 28% 43% 4% 39% 4% 7% 35%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
CARNEY | Canada-U.S. relations/ o o, o o, o, o o, o o, o o o, o o, o
BESTAT | tariffs 48% 47% 44% 64% 40% 50% 32% 50% 39% 34% 51% 63% 47% 60% 47%
State of overall economy 45% 44% 37% 60% 37% 47% 30% 42% 41% 33% 47% 54% 44% 49% 45%
Jobs/ Unemployment 34% 33% 31% 45% 33% 35% 23% 49% 37% 28% 34% 35% 35% 27% 36%
Overall cost of living/ 33% 33% 27% 49% 20% 34% 24% 37% 20% 26% 34% 31% 34% 34% 34%
inflation o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Military spending 33% 30% 33% 52% 24% 36% 25% 33% 32% 27% 34% 38% 33% 31% 34%
Government spending 31% 30% 27% 49% 27% 33% 21% 37% 30% 24% 32% 36% 31% 36% 31%
Taxes 31% 30% 27% 41% 26% 32% 21% 1% 41% 28% 30% 29% 31% 29% 32%
Housing cost/ availability 30% 29% 27% 38% 26% 31% 23% 37% 26% 24% 30% 35% 30% 33% 30%
Immigration 26% 24% 23% 43% 20% 28% 17% 29% 29% 21% 27% 19% 27% 26% 26%
Crime/ Public safety 26% 24% 26% 34% 20% 28% 19% 33% 27% 22% 26% 31% 26% 25% 27%
Health care 23% 21% 25% 28% 19% 24% 18% 37% 27% 21% 21% 21% 23% 18% 24%
Clmate change/ The 23% 21% 26% 27% 22% 23% 24% 41% 37% 28% 19% 15% 24% 13% 25%
Homelessness 19% 17% 20% 24% 19% 19% 14% 25% 33% 20% 17% 16% 19% 10% 21%
Motta health issues/ 19% 16% 23% 30% 21% 19% 15% 27% 32% 20% 18% 15% 20% 11% 21%
(None of these) 1% 46% 32% 31% 48% 40% 43% 34% 31% 39% 43% 34% 42% 38% 1%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE (800) (208) (158) 1) 98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) 357) (292) (251) (334)

CARNEY | Canada-U.S. relations/ 48% 42% 86% 42% 56% 43% 51% 55% 100% 95% 5% 97% 13%
State of overall economy 45% 34% 82% 39% 49% 43% 48% 49% 88% 2% 100% 96% 12%
Jobs/ Unemployment 34% 21% 64% 38% 35% 34% 40% 32% 66% 1% 71% 2% 80% 9%
ion}?:;iilLCOSt of living/ 33% 229 64% 34% 38% 34% 429% 29% 66% 1% 72% 2% 83% 8%
Military spending 33% 26% 60% 28% 31% 37% 36% 33% 65% 2% 68% 4% 7% 8%
Government spending 31% 22% 61% 31% 31% 31% 40% 27% 63% 0% 68% 1% 100%
Taxes 31% 19% 57% 29% 35% 34% 37% 27% 60% 3% 65% 1% 7% 6%
Housing cost availability 30% 22% 58% 31% 35% 29% 34% 30% 58% 1% 61% 2% 70% 8%
Immigration 26% 13% 51% 21% 40% 29% 31% 22% 50% 1% 50% 3% 63% 5%
Crime/ Public safety 26% 17% 51% 16% 31% 31% 32% 21% 50% 1% 55% 0% 69% 5%
Health care 23% 15% 1% 22% 22% 31% 24% 20% 42% 4% 45% 4% 53% 10%
Climate change/ The 23% 14% 39% 26% 20% 27% 30% 16% 38% 8% 40% 9% 50% 1%
Homelessness 19% 1% 35% 16% 15% 22% 21% 18% 35% 3% 39% 3% 47% 7%
Mental health issues/ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
e 19% 10% 39% 18% 17% 25% 24% 14% 34% 4% 37% 3% 45% 8%
(None of these) 41% 51% 9% 43% 41% 37% 38% 38% 85% 83% 73%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL [ Winnipeg | _ Rural LB CcPC NDP LiB CPC NDP NDP PC oTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) @21 (302) {110) 223) (280) (148) (426) @31) 84) @327) (296) 86)
POILIEVRE | Government spending 2% 35% 52% 13% 89% 6% 16% 81% 1% 22% 82% 7% 14% 81% 26%
BEST AT Taxes 41% 36% 50% 8% 90% 14% 10% 81% 14% 21% 82% 37% 15% 80% 15%
Immigration 40% 33% 49% 12% 87% 9% 13% 7% 9% 19% 83% 39% 15% 78% 14%
Crime/ Public safety 39% 33% 48% 12% 87% 3% 16% 79% 8% 20% 83% 25% 13% 80% 19%
oyetall cost of living/ 38% 31% 49% 5% 89% 6% 7% 78% 9% 18% 81% 29% 1% 79% 9%
State of overall economy 7% 29% 48% 2% 88% 7% 8% 76% 7% 15% 81% 28% 9% 78% 10%
Jobs/ Unemployment 36% 30% 44% 4% 86% 1% 6% 76% 5% 15% 7% 28% 9% 75% 8%
Housing cos availability 36% 30% 4% 5% 84% 3% 8% 74% 5% 14% 78% 29% 9% 75% 8%
Military spending 36% 30% 44% 8% 84% 2% 10% 74% 7% 16% 79% 30% 13% 72% 15%
pattada-U.S. relations/ 33% 27% 42% 3% 82% 1% 8% 68% 6% 12% 7% 24% 5% 70% 17%
Homelessness 31% 26% 38% 2% 76% 0% 3% 66% 4% 1% 72% 3% 6% 68% 7%
Health care 30% 27% 36% 3% 74% 3% 5% 65% % 10% 74% 26% 7% 66% 9%
e realth issues/ 29% 25% 35% 2% 73% 0% 4% 65% 3% 10% 72% 20% 5% 68% 6%
Climate change/ The o o o o o o
Clmate cha 24% 21% 29% 1% 62% 1% 4% 54% 1% 7% 62% 23% 6% 53% 6%
(None of these) 46% 53% 37% 72% 5% 7% 70% 10% 79% 66% 8% 43% 75% 9% 57%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) 391) (402) (239) 253) 308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) 267) (283)
POILIEVRE | Government spending 2% 7% 7% % 4% 40% 45% 39% 34% 45% 33% 4% 33% 7% 2%
BEST AT Taxes 41% 50% 34% 39% 43% 42% 49% 39% 32% 46% 31% 42% 34% 45% 43%
Immigration 40% 49% 31% 39% 39% 41% 7% 39% 27% 44% 28% 41% 32% 44% 38%
Crime/ Public safety 39% 46% 33% 31% 42% 43% 4% 42% 34% 42% 28% 44% 25% 46% 2%
Overal cost of lving/ 38% 45% 32% 39% 39% 37% 48% 36% 25% 44% 26% 38% 32% 44% 38%
State of overall economy 37% 42% 32% 34% 39% 36% 42% 39% 25% 40% 26% 38% 26% 42% 36%
Jobs/ Unemployment 36% 42% 30% 33% 37% 36% 41% 36% 25% 39% 25% 38% 28% 43% 33%
Housing cos availability 36% 42% 30% 37% 37% 33% 45% 33% 23% 39% 26% 36% 30% 44% 32%
Milltary spending 36% 43% 29% 30% 41% 36% 38% 37% 29% 40% 23% 37% 24% 43% 36%
Catiada-U.S. relations/ 33% 39% 28% 33% 34% 30% 40% 34% 21% 36% 27% 33% 24% 42% 31%
Homelessness 31% 38% 24% 32% 29% 32% 39% 29% 19% 36% 7% 32% 25% 39% 26%
Health care 30% 36% 26% 31% 28% 32% 37% 30% 19% 35% 16% 32% 25% 38% 26%
';"ded’;;'o';ia"h issues/ 29% 35% 24% 27% 30% 30% 37% 28% 18% 34% 17% 31% 26% 36% 24%
Srﬁwfgﬁrﬁgﬁ{‘ge/ The 24% 28% 21% 23% 23% 26% 31% 24% 15% 27% 15% 28% 20% 31% 19%
(None of these) 46% 36% 55% 2% 7% 4% 4% 45% 56% 42% 54% 49% 58% 43% 41%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No
BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
POILIEVRE | Government spending 42% 45% 38% 28% 44% 4% 49% 36% 36% 45% 42% 17% 44% 27% 43%
BEST AT Taxes 4% 47% 35% 24% 46% 40% 49% 32% 26% 42% 42% 14% 44% 31% 42%
Immigration 40% 45% 32% 26% 44% 38% 45% 42% 31% 40% 40% 12% 42% 28% 1%
Crime/ Public safety 39% 45% 29% 28% 40% 39% 43% 23% 17% 35% 2% 6% 2% 27% 1%
it 38% 43% 34% 23% 40% 38% 47% 32% 31% 42% 39% 9% 4% 22% 4%
State of overall economy 37% 1% 29% 23% 38% 36% 40% 28% 23% 35% 38% 6% 39% 24% 38%
Jobs/ Unemployment 36% 4% 27% 22% 37% 35% 42% 22% 15% 34% 37% 5% 38% 26% 36%
Housing cost availability 36% 40% 31% 20% 38% 35% 47% 21% 14% 36% 37% 6% 38% 23% 37%
Military spending 36% 2% 23% 25% 12% 34% 37% 27% 13% 29% 38% 6% 38% 27% 36%
tc;::irf\fzda-u.s. relations 33% 36% 29% 22% 34% 33% 40% 19% 24% 35% 34% 5% 35% 18% 35%
Homelessness 31% 35% 28% 1% 33% 30% 34% 27% 20% 29% 32% 6% 33% 22% 31%
Health care 30% 35% 26% 15% 28% 31% 30% 33% 27% 29% 31% 4% 33% 22% 31%
Mental health issues/ 20% 33% 24% 17% 30% 20% 36% 18% 20% 31% 30% 4% 32% 20% 30%
Cimate change/ The 24% 30% 16% 1% 26% 24% 18% 18% 8% 15% 27% 5% 26% 16% 25%
(None of these) 46% 42% 50% 63% 40% 48% 35% 49% 45% 38% 48% 82% 43% 61% 45%
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ES6. Thinking about the main election issues again, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE (800) (208) (158) 1) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
POILIEVRE | Government spending 42% 50% 14% 51% 31% 45% 34% 44% 1% 95% 1% 94% 100%
BEST AT Taxes 41% 51% 1% 57% 27% 37% 36% 44% 14% 94% 1% 93% 5% 86%
Immigration 40% 44% 1% 59% 30% 1% 33% 1% 12% 91% 12% 88% 8% 82%
Crime/ Public safety 39% 42% 17% 53% 29% 34% 36% 1% 13% 92% 1% 91% 8% 83%
%{:{g{ﬂmt of living/ 38% 46% 8% 53% 26% 42% 31% 39% 8% 94% 5% 92% 2% 84%
State of overall economy 37% 40% 9% 50% 27% 37% 32% 35% 4% 93% 100% 1% 82%
Jobs/ Unemployment 36% 1% 7% 45% 26% 33% 30% 36% 5% 92% 3% 91% 3% 79%
Housing cost/ availability 36% 42% 8% 43% 24% 40% 29% 34% 6% 91% 4% 88% 2% 80%
Military spending 36% 40% 13% 45% 31% 23% 34% 38% 9% 89% 7% 85% 5% 79%
?a";‘i'f‘fida'u's' relations/ 33% 35% 5% 44% 23% 28% 28% 34% 100% 2% 84% 0% 75%
Homelessness 31% 36% 5% 45% 23% 24% 27% 33% 3% 82% 3% 76% 2% 68%
Health care 30% 31% 6% 1% 24% 25% 28% 32% 3% 82% 2% 77% 3% 67%
Meontal health issues/ 29% 31% 6% 41% 23% 26% 26% 29% 3% 80% 2% 75% 2% 66%
Climata changs/ The 24% 29% % 34% 22% 18% 21% 26% 2% 69% 1% 63% 1% 57%
(None of these) 46% 43% 74% 28% 63% 38% 53% 45% 73% 73% 83%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH

BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)

Expanding Liberal/ Mark Count 242 162 80 194 4 29 124 26 56 188 16 30 143 25 45
Port of Carney

Churchill for 30% 34% 25% 60% 1% 26% 56% 9% 38% 44% 7% 35% 44% 8% 53%
?T::/n 2?:( CPC/ Plerre Count 311 169 143 36 258 6 34 214 16 88 186 27 52 229 9
exports Poilievre 39% 35% 45% 1% 85% 5% 15% 76% 1% 21% 80% 32% 16% 77% 1%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 63 43 20 20 0 42 20 2 40 58 1 3 47 4 10
Singh 8% 9% 6% 6% 0% 38% 9% 1% 27% 14% 1% 4% 14% 1% 12%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 10 6 5 4 1 5 4 0 5 6 0 4 5 2 2
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 25 10 15 8 5 8 7 7 3 12 2 9 10 5 5
Bernier 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 6%
(None of these) Count 32 25 8 15 6 3 9 4 5 15 5 3 15 4 2
4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 115 65 50 44 28 18 25 26 23 59 21 8 55 26 12
14% 14% 16% 14% 9% 16% 1% 9% 16% 14% 9% 9% 17% 9% 14%
Fully funding Liberal/ Mark Count 220 159 61 169 20 16 113 32 31 159 14 43 113 38 40
upgrades to Carney 28% 33% 19% 53% 7% 15% 51% 1% 21% 37% 6% 51% 34% 13% 47%
\\:/Vapsqtewater CPC/Pierre Count 173 87 86 15 153 1 15 124 4 32 120 10 11 141 4
treatment plant |- Olevre 22% 18% 27% 5% 51% 1% 7% 44% 3% 8% 52% 1% 3% 48% 5%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 107 63 45 38 10 56 23 10 65 91 8 7 81 10 9
Singh 13% 13% 14% 12% 3% 50% 10% 4% 44% 21% 4% 8% 25% 3% 10%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 25 16 10 14 2 7 13 1 8 21 2 2 12 2 10
May 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 6% 0% 6% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 4 8 1 2 6 3 4 1 8 1 2 7 3 2
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
(None of these) | Count 89 49 41 19 51 6 14 44 6 30 37 10 23 44 4
1% 10% 13% 6% 17% 5% 6% 16% 4% 7% 16% 12% 7% 15% 5%
(DKINS) Count 172 103 70 65 63 19 41 64 32 84 48 11 81 59 17
22% 21% 22% 20% 21% 17% 19% 23% 22% 20% 21% 13% 25% 20% 19%
Providing Liberal/ Mark Count 284 202 82 225 8 29 147 26 62 212 23 38 167 35 51
more financial | Carney 35% 42% 26% 70% 3% 26% 66% 9% 42% 50% 10% 45% 51% 12% 60%
assistance 0 ["Cpc; Pigrre Count 258 128 130 19 229 7 17 192 10 64 164 19 29 200 9
farmers/ cos | pojjievre 329 27% 41% 6% 76% 6% 7% 68% 7% 15% 71% 23% 99 67% 1%
negatively o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
affected by U. | NDP/ Jagmeet Count 89 61 28 27 11 50 24 12 48 75 7 7 60 14 10
S. & Chinese | Singh 1% 13% 9% 8% 4% 45% 1% 4% 32% 18% 3% 9% 18% 5% 12%
tariffs Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 9 2 7 1 2 7 1 2 8 2 1 8 1 2
May 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 1 8 2 5 1 4 0 3 0 5 1 4 2
Bernier 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0% 1% 3%
(None of these) | Count 33 17 16 5 13 4 6 12 2 10 10 1 7 11 1
4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 116 63 53 37 37 19 22 34 25 54 24 13 56 32 10
15% 13% 17% 1% 12% 17% 10% 12% 17% 13% 10% 16% 17% 1% 1%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)

Expanding Liberal/ Mark Count 242 115 125 47 71 125 71 82 89 117 52 74 62 74 90
Port of Carney

Churchill for 30% 30% 31% 20% 28% 41% 20% 34% 43% 27% 29% 39% 34% 28% 32%
?A'i/n gfsl/ CPC/ Pierre Count 311 184 126 84 105 122 148 95 68 190 45 76 48 119 116
exports Poilievre 39% 47% 31% 35% 41% 40% 43% 39% 33% 4% 25% 41% 27% 45% 41%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 63 23 37 27 13 23 40 12 11 27 19 18 19 26 17
Singh 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 7% 1% 5% 5% 6% 10% 10% 11% 10% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 10 2 8 5 4 2 2 6 3 7 3 1 1 5 4
May 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 25 15 10 20 3 3 16 7 3 18 6 1 8 10 4
Bernier 3% 4% 3% 8% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 4% 4% 1%
(None of these) | Count 32 18 14 9 12 11 10 8 14 17 10 5 7 12 11
4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4%
(DKINS) Count 115 32 82 47 46 23 62 33 20 57 45 12 35 22 4
14% 8% 20% 19% 18% 7% 18% 14% 10% 13% 25% 7% 19% 8% 15%
Fully funding Liberal/ Mark Count 220 119 101 67 64 89 81 63 77 121 43 56 58 59 86
upgrades to Carney 28% 31% 25% 28% 25% 29% 23% 26% 37% 28% 24% 30% 32% 22% 30%
wazgewater CPC/ Pierre Count 173 105 68 54 55 65 92 53 28 108 26 39 29 70 59
treatment plant | Olevre 22% 27% 17% 23% 22% 21% 26% 22% 14% 25% 14% 21% 16% 26% 21%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 107 47 59 38 31 38 54 31 23 49 31 27 36 34 30
Singh 13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 12% 15% 13% 11% 11% 17% 14% 20% 13% 11%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 25 11 15 8 6 11 8 6 11 11 7 7 5 11 9
May 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 6 6 9 1 2 6 5 1 6 4 1 4 5 2
Bernier 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
(None of these) | Count 89 35 50 20 38 32 44 24 21 42 27 20 21 44 21
1% 9% 13% 8% 15% 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 15% 1% 12% 16% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 172 68 103 42 58 72 64 61 47 95 41 36 27 45 76
22% 17% 26% 18% 23% 23% 18% 25% 23% 22% 23% 19% 15% 17% 27%
Providing Liberal/ Mark Count 284 143 138 76 87 121 100 80 104 155 58 71 65 80 118
more financial | Carney 35% 37% 34% 32% 34% 39% 29% 33% 50% 36% 32% 38% 36% 30% 42%
f‘asrfféfs’}cfots" CPC/ Pierre Count 258 149 109 66 79 113 129 84 45 149 37 73 51 98 87
negatively Poilievre 32% 38% 27% 28% 31% 37% 37% 35% 22% 34% 20% 39% 28% 37% 31%
affected by U. | NDP/ Jagmeet Count 89 32 55 29 32 27 44 24 20 41 27 20 28 36 20
S. & Chinese | Singh 1% 8% 14% 12% 13% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% 15% 1% 15% 13% 7%
tariffs Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 3 8 7 5 2 4 5 3 5 3 1 8 2
May 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 6 2 6 0 2 4 3 2 5 2 1 1 5 2
Bernier 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
(None of these) | Count 33 18 15 9 13 11 14 13 6 19 10 4 9 10 13
4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 116 39 75 46 41 29 56 35 25 60 42 15 26 30 4
15% 10% 19% 19% 16% 10% 16% 15% 12% 14% 23% 8% 14% 1% 14%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
Expanding Liberal/ Mark Count 242 144 51 46 45 197 25 27 15 40 181 16 226 36 204
Zﬁ[}r‘;fhm for Camey 30% 28% 29% 47% 24% 32% 23% 36% 29% 25% 31% 26% 31% 32% 31%
oil/ gasl/ CPC/ Pierre Count 311 233 50 24 80 231 47 24 14 61 237 4 304 30 267
exports Poilievre 39% 45% 28% 24% 43% 38% 43% 32% 21% 37% 40% 7% 42% 27% 40%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 63 41 13 9 21 43 10 2 6 16 46 14 49 13 49
Singh 8% 8% 7% 9% 1% 7% 9% 2% 12% 10% 8% 24% 7% 12% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 10 7 3 0 3 8 3 2 3 6 3 7 2 8
May 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 25 13 11 1 10 16 3 6 4 7 15 3 21 1 22
Bernier 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 8% 8% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 3%
(None of these) | Count 32 22 6 4 3 28 2 1 1 4 28 3 24 5 26
4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 115 56 44 14 24 91 21 15 11 31 76 15 97 23 88
14% 1% 25% 14% 13% 15% 19% 20% 21% 19% 13% 26% 13% 21% 13%
Fully funding | Liberal/ Mark Count 220 127 61 31 55 164 27 32 19 46 153 14 205 31 187
upgrades to Carney 28% 25% 34% 32% 30% 27% 24% 43% 37% 29% 26% 23% 28% 27% 28%
v"yapsﬂewater CPC/ Pierre Count 173 124 31 15 33 140 25 9 8 33 136 2 169 19 152
treatment Poilievre 22% 24% 17% 15% 18% 23% 23% 13% 15% 20% 23% 4% 23% 17% 23%
plant NDP/ Jagmeet Count 107 70 26 12 27 80 18 8 4 22 82 25 83 22 84
Singh 13% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 10% 9% 14% 14% 42% 1% 20% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 25 13 6 6 6 19 4 3 5 9 14 1 24 1 24
May 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 10% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 8 4 0 3 8 3 3 4 7 5 12 1 11
Bernier 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 8% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2%
(None of these) | Count 89 61 16 13 27 62 15 5 2 17 68 5 80 13 63
1% 12% 9% 13% 14% 10% 13% 7% 4% 10% 1% 8% 1% 12% 10%
(DK/NS) Count 172 113 37 20 34 138 19 15 9 28 134 13 156 25 142
22% 22% 21% 21% 18% 23% 17% 20% 17% 17% 23% 21% 21% 22% 21%
Providing Liberal/ Mark Count 284 180 64 39 62 221 28 39 29 56 202 17 265 38 242
more financial | Carney 35% 35% 35% 40% 34% 36% 25% 53% 54% 35% 34% 29% 36% 34% 36%
farmers;‘v;)‘so CPC/ Pierre Count 258 187 41 26 48 209 37 12 6 43 206 3 253 27 220
negatively Poilievre 32% 36% 23% 27% 26% 34% 34% 16% 1% 26% 35% 5% 35% 24% 33%
affected by U. | NDP/ Jagmeet Count 89 50 27 12 27 62 17 3 1 18 69 22 67 19 69
S. & Chinese | Singh 1% 10% 15% 12% 15% 10% 15% 4% 1% 1% 12% 37% 9% 17% 10%
tariffs Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 5 6 1 1 11 2 1 2 5 6 1 10 1 10
May 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 7 1 0 5 3 2 0 2 4 5 0 8 6
Bernier 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(None of these) | Count 33 24 6 3 9 24 4 1 3 7 26 0 29 6 26
4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 116 62 36 17 32 84 20 18 10 30 76 16 96 20 90
15% 12% 20% 17% 17% 14% 18% 25% 20% 19% 13% 26% 13% 18% 14%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
Expanding Liberal/ Mark Count 242 47 92 23 37 43 100 79 234 3 219 3 177 20
Port of Carney
Churchill for 30% 23% 58% 25% 38% 33% 35% 29% 61% 1% 61% 1% 70% 6%
oil gasl/ CPC/ Pierre Count 311 84 23 50 28 42 99 111 43 236 41 254 21 264
exports Poilievre 39% 40% 14% 55% 29% 32% 34% 41% 11% 89% 1% 87% 8% 79%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 63 21 8 4 12 7 31 20 28 6 29 1 12 8
Singh 8% 10% 5% 4% 12% 5% 11% 8% 7% 2% 8% 0% 5% 2%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 10 3 2 1 4 3 3 3 2 5 1 2
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 25 10 1 4 8 9 7 7 2 2 9 3 8
Bernier 3% 5% 1% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
(None of these) Count 32 5 8 1 3 9 9 11 17 2 16 3 11 4
4% 2% 5% 1% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 1% 5% 1% 4% 1%
(DK/NS) Count 115 39 25 9 18 18 36 38 52 13 44 21 25 31
14% 19% 16% 10% 18% 14% 13% 14% 14% 5% 12% 7% 10% 9%
Fully funding Liberal/ Mark Count 220 45 75 27 27 46 83 79 187 11 175 23 145 45
upgrades to Carney 28% 22% 48% 30% 28% 35% 29% 30% 49% 4% 49% 8% 58% 13%
m’sgewater CPC/ Pierre Count 173 48 7 21 11 31 44 70 14 148 13 150 12 151
treatment Poilievre 22% 23% 4% 23% 1% 23% 15% 26% 4% 56% 4% 51% 5% 45%
plant NDP/ Jagmeet Count 107 33 17 7 22 20 47 32 56 9 50 10 24 13
Singh 13% 16% 11% 8% 23% 15% 16% 12% 15% 3% 14% 3% 9% 4%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 25 4 11 2 1 3 6 14 16 6 18 2 6 8
May 3% 2% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 12 3 0 4 5 1 2 1 5 1 5
Bernier 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
(None of these) Count 89 28 6 16 5 8 41 22 27 45 24 47 13 48
1% 13% 4% 18% 5% 6% 14% 8% 7% 17% 7% 16% 5% 15%
(DK/NS) Count 172 48 43 17 31 20 60 50 85 44 75 56 50 64
22% 23% 27% 19% 32% 15% 21% 19% 22% 17% 21% 19% 20% 19%
Providing Liberal/ Mark Count 284 46 99 35 36 57 117 91 246 14 245 19 182 35
more financial | Carney 35% 22% 63% 39% 37% 43% 4% 34% 64% 5% 69% 6% 72% 11%
farmers}bgof CPC/ Pierre Count 258 73 19 40 26 34 65 103 32 209 23 220 11 231
negatively Pollievre 32% 35% 12% 43% 27% 26% 23% 38% 8% 79% 6% 75% 4% 69%
affected by U. | NDP/ Jagmeet Count 89 33 14 3 17 11 42 30 41 8 30 11 22 15
S. & Chinese | Singh 11% 16% 9% 3% 17% 9% 15% 1% 11% 3% 9% 4% 9% 4%
tariffs Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 2 2 1 1 5 2 2 6 1 6 1 3 3
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 9 4 0 2 5 2 2 1 5 1 4
Bernier 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
(None of these) Count 33 7 2 2 1 6 13 9 9 8 9 9 3 8
4% 4% 1% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
(DK/NS) Count 116 43 23 10 17 17 43 32 50 22 43 28 29 37
15% 21% 14% 1% 17% 13% 15% 12% 13% 8% 12% 10% 12% 1%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
Moving rail | Liberal/ Mark Count 163 111 53 143 7 9 95 20 27 122 12 25 84 23 39
'c',ﬂ?:ide Carney 20% 23% 16% 44% 2% 9% 43% 7% 18% 29% 5% 30% 26% 8% 45%
‘é"'”:c'iper? CPC/ Pierre Count 169 86 83 10 150 3 10 118 8 27 118 12 11 130 8
ouncarnes | poilievre 21% 18% 26% 3% 50% 2% 5% 42% 5% 6% 51% 15% 3% 44% 9%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 68 40 28 23 2 42 22 1 39 66 1 2 53 3 5
Singh 9% 8% 9% 7% 1% 38% 10% 0% 26% 15% 0% 2% 16% 1% 5%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 6 5 7 1 1 4 1 5 3 4 2 6 2 2
May 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 19 10 9 5 2 6 5 4 1 7 4 8 4 10 2
Bernier 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 10% 1% 3% 2%
(None of these) | Count 145 89 56 50 58 21 36 60 25 79 40 15 61 55 14
18% 19% 17% 16% 19% 19% 16% 21% 17% 18% 17% 18% 19% 19% 16%
(DK/NS) Count 225 138 86 83 82 28 51 76 44 123 52 19 108 71 17
28% 29% 27% 26% 27% 26% 23% 27% 30% 29% 22% 22% 33% 24% 20%
Making Liberal/ Mark Count 135 99 36 119 1 13 75 11 27 101 6 23 70 17 32
downtown | Carney 17% 21% 1% 37% 0% 12% 34% 4% 18% 24% 2% 27% 21% 6% 37%
z‘;'ff;f:'i’eg CPC/ Pierre Count 245 127 118 25 212 3 22 173 11 55 159 24 23 186 15
Poilievre 31% 26% 37% 8% 70% 3% 10% 62% 7% 13% 69% 28% 7% 63% 18%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 113 72 40 53 2 54 40 5 57 100 8 2 91 5 5
Singh 14% 15% 13% 16% 1% 49% 18% 2% 39% 24% 4% 2% 28% 2% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 2 6 2 2 4 1 4 0 5 1 2 4 3 2
May 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 17 10 6 6 2 2 7 1 2 7 1 8 2 8 6
Bernier 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 9% 1% 3% 7%
(None of these) | Count 140 90 50 55 46 21 41 47 26 79 33 14 69 40 12
17% 19% 16% 17% 15% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18% 14% 16% 21% 13% 14%
(DK/NS) Count 142 79 63 61 38 14 37 39 24 79 23 12 69 37 13
18% 16% 20% 19% 13% 13% 16% 14% 16% 19% 10% 14% 21% 13% 16%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
Moving rail | Liberal/ Mark Count 163 79 83 51 40 73 64 48 51 81 37 46 45 53 56
IS e Carmey 20% 20% 21% 21% 16% 24% 18% 20% 25% 19% 20% 24% 25% 20% 20%
x‘(’)'l:‘r:‘ﬁ% s | CPC/ Pierre Count 169 103 65 54 53 61 83 54 32 103 27 39 25 65 62
Poilievre 21% 26% 16% 23% 21% 20% 24% 22% 15% 24% 15% 21% 14% 24% 22%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 68 28 40 29 27 12 36 17 16 37 25 7 25 24 18
Singh 9% 7% 10% 12% 11% 4% 10% 7% 8% 9% 14% 4% 14% 9% 6%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 11 2 9 8 1 2 3 7 1 7 2 2 1 3 6
May 1% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
PPC/ Maxime Count 19 13 6 17 2 14 4 2 13 5 1 9 6 1
Bernier 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 0% 5% 2% 0%
(None of these) | Count 145 84 58 21 62 63 50 46 48 82 28 35 35 53 48
18% 21% 14% 9% 24% 20% 14% 19% 23% 19% 16% 19% 20% 20% 17%
(DKINS) Count 225 82 141 58 69 97 99 68 58 110 56 59 40 63 92
28% 21% 35% 24% 27% 31% 28% 28% 28% 25% 31% 31% 22% 24% 32%
Making Liberal/ Mark Count 135 71 64 39 39 57 53 40 43 68 27 40 32 45 47
downtown | Carney 17% 18% 16% 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 21% 16% 15% 21% 18% 17% 17%
‘s";'fgfr“"e@! CPC/ Pierre Count 245 155 89 63 82 99 114 79 52 151 36 58 32 92 98
Poilievre 31% 40% 22% 27% 33% 32% 33% 33% 25% 35% 20% 31% 18% 34% 35%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 113 44 68 49 34 30 58 28 27 60 34 19 43 40 28
Singh 14% 11% 17% 20% 14% 10% 17% 1% 13% 14% 19% 10% 24% 15% 10%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 3 6 8 1 3 4 2 6 3 5 3 2
May 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 17 7 9 13 2 1 9 5 2 7 8 1 4 8 4
Bernier 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1%
(None of these) | Count 140 69 66 28 45 66 49 48 43 73 24 42 26 54 46
17% 18% 16% 12% 18% 22% 14% 20% 21% 17% 14% 23% 15% 20% 16%
(DK/NS) Count 142 43 99 37 50 55 64 40 39 67 48 26 38 26 59
18% 1% 25% 16% 20% 18% 18% 16% 19% 16% 27% 14% 21% 10% 21%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

CHILDREN <16 AT

MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY

Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/DIW Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
Moving rail | Liberal/ Mark Count 163 98 37 28 36 127 20 22 18 37 108 7 156 18 143
oS e Carney 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 21% 18% 20% 34% 23% 18% 1% 21% 17% 20%
\g‘(’)'Sr’]‘éF;‘j%S CPC/ Pierre Count 169 129 25 11 43 126 26 9 5 30 134 2 166 17 149
Poilievre 21% 25% 14% 1% 23% 21% 23% 12% 9% 18% 23% 3% 23% 15% 22%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 68 43 21 4 26 42 13 3 2 15 51 24 44 19 48
Singh 9% 8% 12% 4% 14% 7% 12% 3% 3% 9% 9% 41% 6% 17% 7%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 7 3 1 3 7 5 1 1 7 4 2 9 1 10
May 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 19 6 12 0 5 14 2 11 9 11 6 18 1 18
Bernier 2% 1% 7% 0% 3% 2% 2% 14% 17% 7% 1% 2% 1% 3%
(None of these) | Count 145 87 31 28 25 119 12 6 5 18 123 10 132 29 113
18% 17% 17% 29% 13% 19% 1% 8% 10% 1% 21% 17% 18% 26% 17%
(DKINS) Count 225 147 50 25 47 177 32 24 13 45 164 15 203 26 183
28% 29% 28% 26% 26% 29% 29% 32% 24% 28% 28% 25% 28% 23% 27%
Making Liberal/ Mark Count 135 71 39 25 30 105 9 23 15 25 91 9 125 15 119
downtown | Carney 17% 14% 21% 26% 16% 17% 8% 30% 30% 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 18%
‘S"gfr;rr"Peg CPC/ Pierre Count 245 188 38 15 57 187 36 15 6 42 192 4 237 21 221
Poilievre 31% 36% 21% 16% 31% 31% 33% 20% 1% 26% 32% 7% 32% 19% 33%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 113 66 31 17 26 87 26 2 4 30 81 26 86 26 86
Singh 14% 13% 17% 17% 14% 14% 24% 3% 7% 18% 14% 44% 12% 23% 13%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 9 7 1 0 4 5 3 5 3 6 1 1 8 9
May 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 6% 6% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 17 6 11 7 10 2 5 10 13 4 0 16 0 16
Bernier 2% 1% 6% 4% 2% 2% 7% 19% 8% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%
(None of these) | Count 140 95 21 22 33 105 8 7 3 11 124 10 128 29 95
17% 18% 1% 23% 18% 17% 8% 10% 6% 7% 21% 17% 18% 26% 14%
(DKINS) Count 142 84 40 17 28 114 24 17 11 35 98 8 128 20 119
18% 16% 22% 18% 15% 19% 22% 23% 22% 22% 17% 13% 18% 18% 18%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
Moving rail | Lioeral/ Mark Count 163 31 44 24 23 35 64 55 142 12 145 5 119 26
lines Carney
outside 20% 15% 28% 27% 24% 26% 22% 20% 37% 4% 41% 2% 47% 8%
Zﬁ'ﬂn"é‘;‘?%s CPC/ Pierre Count 169 47 10 20 13 32 38 68 13 147 12 150 8 150
Poilievre 21% 23% 6% 22% 13% 24% 13% 25% 3% 55% 3% 51% 3% 45%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 68 28 18 2 5 13 33 17 37 2 30 1 19 3
Singh 9% 14% 1% 3% 5% 10% 1% 6% 10% 1% 9% 0% 8% 1%
Green/ Elizabeth Count 11 3 3 1 5 5 1 3 2 7 2 4 2
May 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 19 2 3 7 8 8 2 1 1 10 2 7
Bernier 2% 1% 2% 8% 6% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2%
(None of these) Count 145 35 26 9 25 19 51 61 75 43 64 52 34 64
18% 17% 17% 10% 26% 15% 18% 23% 19% 16% 18% 18% 13% 19%
(DK/NS) Count 205 61 54 29 31 20 89 65 112 58 98 71 65 83
28% 29% 34% 32% 32% 15% 31% 24% 29% 22% 27% 24% 26% 25%
Making Liberal/ Mark Count 135 25 48 13 17 30 59 38 124 1 122 8 114 8
downtown | Carney 17% 12% 31% 15% 18% 23% 21% 14% 32% 0% 34% 3% 45% 2%
Z‘;‘;;’;‘Peg CPC/ Pierre Count 245 63 19 33 20 39 67 92 36 199 30 203 16 219
Poilievre 31% 30% 12% 36% 21% 29% 23% 34% 9% 75% 8% 70% 7% 66%
NDP/ Jagmeet Count 113 39 19 6 16 26 36 37 71 1 62 2 36 6
Singh 14% 19% 12% 7% 17% 20% 13% 14% 18% 0% 17% 1% 14% 2%
Green/ Elizabeth | Count 9 2 1 1 1 6 2 1 1 1 3 4 2 4
May 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
PPC/ Maxime Count 17 3 0 5 0 3 6 8 1 8 6 1 0 6
Bernier 2% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2%
(None of these) Count 140 40 29 20 20 14 63 47 74 33 68 42 42 50
17% 19% 18% 22% 21% 10% 22% 18% 19% 13% 19% 14% 17% 15%
(DK/NS) Count 142 37 41 13 23 16 53 46 78 21 66 32 41 41
18% 18% 26% 14% 23% 12% 18% 17% 20% 8% 18% 1% 16% 12%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Winnipeg Rural LIB CPC NDP LIB CPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH
BASE (800) (480) (320) (321) (302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) (231) (84) (327) (296) (86)
CARNEY | Providing more financial
BEST AT | assistance to farmers/ cos o o o o o o o, o, o, o, o o, o o, o
negatively affected by U.S. 35% 42% 26% 70% 3% 26% 66% 9% 42% 50% 10% 45% 51% 12% 60%
& Chinese tariffs
Expanding Port of Churchill o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
for oil/ gas/ mineral exports 30% 34% 25% 60% 1% 26% 56% 9% 38% 44% 7% 35% 44% 8% 53%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 28% 33% 19% 53% 7% 15% 51% 1% 21% 37% 6% 51% 34% 13% 47%
plant
Moving rail lines outside o o o o o o o o o o o o, o o, o
Winnipeg boundaries 20% 23% 16% 44% 2% 9% 43% 7% 18% 29% 5% 30% 26% 8% 45%
Making dawntown Winripeg 17% 21% 11% 37% 0% 12% 34% 4% 18% 24% 2% 27% 21% 6% 37%
(None of these) 52% 46% 61% 15% 90% 56% 20% 80% 46% 34% 87% 33% 33% 81% 24%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +
BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
CARNEY | Providing more financial
BEST AT | assistance to farmers/ cos o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
negatively affected by U.S. 35% 37% 34% 32% 34% 39% 29% 33% 50% 36% 32% 38% 36% 30% 42%
& Chinese tariffs
Expanding Port of Churchill o o o o o o o, o o, o o o, o o, o,
for oil/ gas/ mineral exports 30% 30% 31% 20% 28% 41% 20% 34% 43% 27% 29% 39% 34% 28% 32%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 28% 31% 25% 28% 25% 29% 23% 26% 37% 28% 24% 30% 32% 22% 30%
plant
Moving rail lines outside o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Winnipeg boundaries 20% 20% 21% 21% 16% 24% 18% 20% 25% 19% 20% 24% 25% 20% 20%
Meking dawntown Winnipeg 17% 18% 16% 17% 15% 18% 15% 16% 21% 16% 15% 21% 18% 17% 17%
(None of these) 52% 50% 54% 55% 56% 47% 62% 52% 36% 53% 53% 49% 52% 58% 45%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
CARNEY | Providing more financial
BESTAT | assistance lo farmers/ cos 35% 35% 35% 40% 34% 36% 25% 53% 54% 35% 34% 29% 36% 34% 36%

negatively affected by U.S.

& Chinese tariffs

Expanding Port of Churchil 30% 28% 29% 47% 24% 32% 23% 36% 29% 25% 31% 26% 31% 32% 31%

for oil/ gas/ mineral exports

Fully funding upgrades to

Wpg wastewater treatment 28% 25% 34% 32% 30% 27% 24% 43% 37% 29% 26% 23% 28% 27% 28%

plant

{‘,"V‘i’r:’r;’i‘se;a't') (')'3‘:‘]2 ;‘igz'de 20% 19% 21% 29% 19% 21% 18% 29% 34% 23% 18% 1% 21% 17% 22%

Making downtown Winnipeg 17% 14% 21% 26% 16% 17% 8% 30% 30% 15% 15% 16% 17% 14% 18%

safer

(None of these) 52% 54% 49% 45% 53% 52% 59% 34% 36% 51% 54% 60% 51% 53% 51%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

** SUMMARY TABLE - CARNEY BEST AT **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP
BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
CARNEY | Providing more financial
BEST AT | assistance to farmers/ cos o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
negatively affected by U.S. 35% 22% 63% 39% 37% 43% 4% 34% 64% 5% 69% 6% 72% 1%
& Chinese tariffs
Expanding Port of Churchill o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
for oil/ gas/ mineral exports 30% 23% 58% 25% 38% 33% 35% 29% 61% 1% 61% 1% 70% 6%
Fully funding upgrades to
Wpg wastewater treatment 28% 22% 48% 30% 28% 35% 29% 30% 49% 4% 49% 8% 58% 13%
plant
Moving rail lines outside o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Winnipeg boundaries 20% 15% 28% 27% 24% 26% 22% 20% 37% 4% 4% 2% 47% 8%
Making downtown Winnipeg 17% 12% 31% 15% 18% 23% 21% 14% 32% 0% 34% 3% 45% 2%
(None of these) 52% 62% 23% 51% 52% 44% 51% 49% 18% 90% 15% 87% 15% 78%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

PROVINCIAL REGION FED VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST FED ELECTION PROV VOTE INTENTION VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL | Winnipeg | Rural LB cPC NDP LB cPC NDP NDP PC OTH NDP PC OTH

BASE : [ 800) (480) (320) 321) 302) (110) (223) (280) (148) (426) 231) 84) 327) (296) 86)
oetars E’;%ﬁ{)‘g;‘g/fr‘]’lge"rgg‘;ggﬂ 39 35% 45% 11% 85% 5% 15% 76% 11% 21% 80% 329 16% 7% 11%

Providing more financial

ﬁ:;':mf; o ;ige@/ s 32% 27% 41% 6% 76% 6% 7% 68% 7% 15% 71% 23% 9% 67% 1%

& Chinese tariffs

Making downtown Winnipeg 31% 26% 37% 8% 70% 3% 10% 62% 7% 13% 69% 28% 7% 63% 18%

Fully funding upgrades to

Wpg wastewater treatment 22% 18% 27% 5% 51% 1% 7% 44% 3% 8% 52% 1% 3% 48% 5%

plant

Vv?ﬁé?,?e;a'éﬁﬂﬁi utside 21% 18% 26% 3% 50% 2% 5% 42% 5% 6% 51% 15% 3% 44% 9%

(None of these) 54% 60% 45% 80% 10% 89% 76% 18% 84% 74% 14% 51% 80% 16% 71%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

GENDER AGE EDUCATION EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME
TOTAL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 + HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K +

BASE (800) (391) (402) (239) (253) (308) (349) (243) (208) (433) (180) (187) (180) (267) (283)
E(E)g'T'EXTRE E)’;‘ﬁ;‘é‘;gfﬁise‘glcehx‘ggg's" 39% 47% 31% 35% 41% 40% 43% 39% 33% 44% 25% 41% 27% 45% 41%

Providing more financial

f}:;'jff/g‘f; ;‘f’f ;itr;“deg‘,/ e 32% 38% 27% 28% 31% 37% 37% 35% 22% 34% 20% 39% 28% 37% 31%

& Chinese tariffs

Making downtown Winnipeg 31% 40% 22% 27% 33% 32% 33% 33% 25% 35% 20% 31% 18% 34% 35%

Fully funding upgrades to

Wpg wastewater treatment 22% 27% 17% 23% 22% 21% 26% 22% 14% 25% 14% 21% 16% 26% 21%

plant

{‘,"V‘I’:rfl‘ge‘;'t')gﬂﬁz outside 21% 26% 16% 23% 21% 20% 24% 22% 15% 24% 15% 21% 14% 24% 22%

(None of these) 54% 43% 64% 56% 54% 52% 51% 53% 59% 48% 67% 53% 67% 49% 49%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?
** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

CHILDREN <16 AT
MARITAL STATUS HOME IDENTIFY AS LGBTQIA2S+ DISABILITY
Person of
TOTAL Married Single S/D/W Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC None of these Yes No Yes No

BASE (800) (516) (180) (97) (185) (613) (110) (74) (52) (162) (590) (59) (728) (111) (664)
POILIEVRE | Expanding Port of Churchill o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
BEST AT for oil/ gas/ mineral exports 39% 45% 28% 24% 43% 38% 43% 32% 27% 37% 40% 7% 42% 27% 40%

Providing more financial

assistance to farmers/ cos o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o,

negatively affected by U.S. 32% 36% 23% 27% 26% 34% 34% 16% 11% 26% 35% 5% 35% 24% 33%

& Chinese tariffs

2":;‘;”9 downtown Winnipeg 31% 36% 21% 16% 31% 31% 33% 20% 1% 26% 32% 7% 32% 19% 33%

Fully funding upgrades to

Wpg wastewater treatment 22% 24% 17% 15% 18% 23% 23% 13% 15% 20% 23% 4% 23% 17% 23%

plant

%?nvé?,‘;‘e;aigﬂﬁi ;f;i'de 21% 25% 14% 1% 23% 21% 23% 12% 9% 18% 23% 3% 23% 15% 22%

(None of these) 54% 48% 66% 65% 47% 56% 48% 64% 68% 55% 53% 90% 51% 66% 52%
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ES7. When it comes to these Manitoba-specific issues, which party and leader do you think will do the best job of addressing them?

** SUMMARY TABLE - POILIEVRE BEST AT **

BETTER OVERALL BETTER GOV
TOP ISSUE ECONOMIC OUTLOOK BETTER CANADA-U.S. ECONOMY SPENDING
Jobs/
TOTAL COL/ Housing Canada-U.S. Economy Health care Better Same Worse MC PP MC PP MC PP

BASE (800) (208) (158) (91) (98) (132) (287) (269) (384) (264) (357) (292) (251) (334)
POILIEVRE | Expanding Port of Churchill o o o o o o, o o o o o o, o, o,
BEST AT for oil/ gas/ mineral exports 39% 40% 14% 55% 29% 32% 34% 4% 1% 89% 1% 87% 8% 79%

Providing more financial

assistance to farmers/ cos o o o o o o, o, o o o, o o, o o

negatively affected by U.S. 32% 35% 12% 43% 27% 26% 23% 38% 8% 79% 6% 75% 4% 69%

& Chinese tariffs

Miaking downtown Winnipeg 31% 30% 12% 36% 21% 20% 23% 34% 9% 75% 8% 70% 7% 66%

Fully funding upgrades to

Wpg wastewater treatment 22% 23% 4% 23% 11% 23% 15% 26% 4% 56% 4% 51% 5% 45%

plant

Moving rail lines outside o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

Winnipeg boundaries 21% 23% 6% 22% 13% 24% 13% 25% 3% 55% 3% 51% 3% 45%

(None of these) 54% 53% 74% 35% 68% 57% 57% 52% 79% 8% 79% 9% 83% 15%
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